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July 28, 1097

Ms. Blanca S. Bayo

Director, Records and Reporting

Florida Public Service Commission

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard

Betty Easley Conference Center, Rm 110
Tallahassee, Florida 32398-0850

Dear Ms. Bayo:

RE: DocketNo. 7?7 ¢k - 7 3
Waiver of Rule 25-24.515(8), F A C.

Enclosed please find the ariginal and 5 copies of our request for wawver of Rule 25-
24 515(B). F A.C. which we ask you file in the above captioned matter

We request that the pay telephones located al the addresses below be exempted from
the provisions of Rule 25-24 515(8). Florida Administrative Code. which requires that all
pay telephone stations must allow incoming calls 1o be receved “with the exception of
those located at penal institutions, hospitals and schools and at locations specifically
exempted by the Commission " The locations and numbers of the publc telephones
are as follows:

3476 2nd Avenue North (561) 965-B376
Lake Worth, FL 33461

3476 2nd Avenue North (561) B66-BB45
Lake Worth, FL 33461

1981 Northeast 135th Street (305) 940-2279
Miami, FL 33181

1881 Northeast 135th Street (305) 840-2237
Miami, FL 33181
DOCYt T N - 17
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Ms Blanco S. Bayo
July 28, 1997
Page 2

114 E. Fee Avenue (407) 722-9478
Melbourne, FL 32801

This waiver is being requested in accordance with the requirements of Flonda State
Statutes Section 120.542(2). Granting this waiver will not impede the continued
provision of pay telephone service to the using public as intended by the underlying
Statute (section 364 345).

In addition, as explained below, granting this waiver will lift the “substantial hardship®
that the rule imposes on law enforcement, the location provider and the law abiding
using public. The Police Department has requested that we submit this request for a
walver of the rule because of the use of the pay telephones at these locations for
allegedly illegal activities. They believe the waiver will restrict the usefulness of the pay
telephones for these individuals. This location does not fit within the delineated
exceptions to the rule and therefore this request for waiver is appropnate The localion
provider for the locations identified above has either joined in or agreed to this request!
for waiver which is attached

Please advise by Order if our request for the waiver has been accepted

Sincerely, f
e ARt
»- Assistan! Vice-President - Regulatory
] BeliSouth Public Commurnications, inc




Ms. Blanco S. Bayo
July 28, 1987
Page 3

Please acknowledge receipt of this request for waiver by signing and returning the extra
copy of this letter in the enclosed stamped, self addressed envelope

RECEIVED:

Florida Public Service Commission

Tallahassee, Florida . 1897
{Date)

BY

Enclosures
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REQUEST TO BLOCK INCOMING CALLS

PAY TELEPHONE NuMper_(One Number Per Request,No Exceptions) SGf - f@,{,’-m
TY! Palm -BEH.H

PHYGICAL LOCATION OF PAY TELEPHONE pooness) S ILEVCHIES BAR

34 70 A% AVENUKE V. LAKE WoPRTH FLoRIDA 33 Y6/

To deter criminal activity tacitated by individuals receiving incoming calls a! the pay lelephone listad above. | request
that | be grantad an exemption from the requirement that incoming calls be recelved at the pay lelephone location (Rlule 25-
24 515(8) or 25-4.076(6), F.AC., &3 appropriate). | agree to provide central office based intercept al no charge to tha end-
user and to prominently display a written notice directly sbove or balow the lelephona numbaer which stales: “Incoming calls

blocked al request of law enforcemant.®

I, the undarsignad ownar or officer of the pay telephone company namad balow, have read the foregoing and declare
that to the best of my knowledge and bellel, the above Information is a true and comect stalement. | am aware that pursuant
1o Section 837.08, Florida Statutes, whosver knowingly makes a false statemant in writing with the intent 1o misisad a putiic-

servant In the performance of his officlal duty shall be gulity of a misdemeancr of the
SIGNATURE OF OWNER/OFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY: oute 22597
- Jamep B, Hawkins

HAME OF OWNER,OFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY (PFINT OR
MAME OF PAY TELEPHOME COMPANY: gg'is, ;E,th_\, Public Commupications. loc

MALING ADDRESS: 2nd Floor, 75 Bagby Drive
Homewood, AL 35209

1. the undersigned owner of the above-referenced pay telaphone location, declare that 1o the bast of my knowledge
and belle!, criminal activity ks assoclated with and facitated by incoming calls being received at the pay lelephone numbes
and location referenced above. It ks my bellef that allowing Incoming calls Lo be blocked at the pay telephone will eliminate
or halp control that activity and aftest to this fact by my signature below. | am aware that pursuant 1o Section 237 06, Florida
Statutes, whoaver knowingly makes a false statermnent in writing with the intent 1o mislead a public-sarvant In the pedormance
of his official duty shall be gullty of a misdemaancr of the second degroe.

SIGNATURE OF LOCATION OWNER: i 2 pate_ - A <L1 1
NAME OF PAY TELEPHONE LOGATION OWNER (PRINT OR TYPE). Eh‘;i“;p E',Ik_e Tl
r ‘." La® " '-.|I N

MALMNG ADDRESS 1

I, the undersigned Chisf of the law enforcement agency of tha jurisdiction in which the above-referenced pay
lelephona is located, declare that 1o the best ol my knowledge and ballel, criminal activity is assoclated with and taciitated
by incoming calls being recelved at the pay telaphone number and location referenced above. It ks my balied that aliowing
incoming calls to be blocked at this pay telaphone will sliminate or heip control that activity and aftest o this fact by my
signature below. lmmmwmmmmnrmmm- knowingly makes a false siatement
in writing with the intent to mislead a public-servant in the perfc
of the second degrea.

HAME & POSITION/TITLE (PANT OR TYPE)
HAME OF LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY:

Forad  PROCLIL D (LA




‘memnssmow:‘sm

REQUEST TO BLOCK INCOMING CALLS

pAY TELEPHONE NuMper: (One Number Per Request ,No Exceptions) NI1E ‘?cﬂﬁ - 3'3?.;’

PHYSICAL LOCATION OF PAY TELEPHONE (ADORESS) 4 Tf-ﬂpﬁlm Bescr

347l RPAVENLE M. LAKE WORTH FlLoliDA 3346/

To dater criminal aciivity laciitated by individuals recelving incoming calls ai the pay telephone listed above. | requast
that | be granted an exemption from the requiremant that incoming calls be recelved af the pay telephone location (Rule 25-
24.515(B) or 25-4.076(6), F.A.C., as appropriats). | agree to provide central office based intercept at no charge 1o the end-
usar and to prominently display a written notice directly sbove or below the telephone number which stales: “Incoming calls
blocked at request of law enforcement.”

I, the undersigned ownaer or officer of the pay telephone companry named below, have read the foregoing and declare
that 1o the best of my knowledge and belief, the above information s a true and cormect statement. | am aware that pursuant
1o Section 837.08, Florida Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a false statement in writing with the Intent 1o misisad a pubiic-
sarvant in the performance of his officlal duty shall be gullty of a misdemeanor of the second degree

SIGNATURE OF OWNER/OFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY: : - oate 225-97
NAME OF OWNER, OFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANT (PRIMT OR : James H., Hawkings

NAME OF PAY TELEPHOME COMPANY: BellSouth Public Communications, Inc.

MAILING ADDRESS: 2nd Flodr, 75 Bagby Drive

Homewood, AL 15209

I, the undersignaed ownar of the above-referanced pay Lelaphona location, declare that to the best of my knowladge
and bellel, criminal activity ls assoclaled with and faciialad by Incoming calls belng recelved at the pay lelephonae number
and location referenced above. It ks my bellel that allowing Incoming calls 1o be blocked al the pay telephona will eliminate
or help control that acthvity and aftest to this tact by my signature below. | am aware that pursuant 1o Saction B37.08, Florida
Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a false statement in writing with the intent 1o mislead s public-sarvant in the performance
dedWMhﬂrledhmm\

SIGNATURE OF LOCATION OWNER __ i P Ve N pate_\ Yo WY
“- -,

NAME OF PAY TELEPHONE LOCATION OWNER (PRINT OR TYPE). -Hl*-\ah*;. H?..x.".,-.\u- 25

duoncAporess: MG 2% Baee Myl L ov e Gt we P e €

I, the undersigned Chiel of the law enforcement agency of the juriadiction in which the above-releresnced pay
telephone ls located, declare that Lo the best of my knowledge and beliel, criminal activity s assoclated with and facikaled
by Incoming calls being received at the pay telephone number and location referenced above I ls my balief that allowing
incoming calls to ba blocked at this pay lelephone will eliminate or help contral thal acthvity and aflest L0 this lact by my

signature below. | am aware thal pursuant 1o Section B37.06, Florida Stat: knowingly makes a false stalement
in writing with the Intent 1o misiead a public-senvant in the perlormance # shall be guity of 8 misdemaanor
of the second degree

— -
SIGNATURE OF GMEEP-OF RESPONSIELE LAW _m:_z.-w
NAME & POSITION/TITLE (PRINT OR TYPE): v I ;J'u,?;?‘__ 5 2 L
MAME OF LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENGY. ; : jf/.lﬁ'rj gt
MAIUNG ADDRESS Tn/;._ré}.-, WAl

K1

PO RO T 1A




FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
. REQUEST TO BLOCK INCOMING

PaY TELEPHONE MNUMBER, A1) IS 05) 940-2279
In v SICAL LOCATION OF PAY TELEPHONE (AooRess) 1981 Mortheast 135th Street

To dater criminal activity faciated by indviduals receiving incoming calls at the pay telephone listed above, | request
that | be granted an exemption from the requirement that incoming calls be recedved at the pay telephone location (Rule 25-
24.515(8) or 26-4.076(6), F.AC., as appropriate). | agres 1o provide central office based Intercept at no charge (o the end-
usar and 1o prominently display a written notice directly above or balow the lelephone number which states: "Incoming calls

biocked a! request of law enforcemont.”
I, the undersigned awner or officer of the pay lelephone company named balow, have read the foregoing and declare

that to the best of my knowladge and balief, the above information s & true and correct statement. | am aware that pursiant
to Caddlon BAT A8 Bedds Siotise o o hasver knowingly mahkos o fafso s2atomant in v Rhieg wildi U itnenid 0 misdoad u putic-

servant in the parformance of his officlal duty shall be guiity of a misdemeanaor of the degree

SIGNATURE OF OWNER/OFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY oare 7:245-97
MAME OF OWNER/OFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY (PRINT OR
HAME OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY. BellSouth Public Communications. Inc.

MALING ADDRESS 2nd Floor, 7% Bagby Drive
Homewood, AL 1315209

James H, Hwwkins

I, tha undersignad owner of the above-referanced pay lalaphona location, deciare that to the Dest of my knowledge
and belle!, criminal activity ls sssoclated with and taciated by Incoming calls being recelved al tha pay lalephone numbser
and location referenced above. It is my belief that allowing Incoming calls to be blocked af the pay telephone will eliminate
or help control that acthvty and attest 10 this fact by my signature below | am aware that pursuant 1o Bectlon B37.08, Florida
Statutes, whoever knowingly makes o falsqstatomant in writing with the intent 10 mislead a public-servant in the paerformance
of his official duty shall be gulity of & misdemaanor of the second degres
8, care? /7497

SIGMATURE OF LOCATION CWHER,

HAME OF PAY TELEPHONE LOCA OWNER (PRNTORTYPE) __ Sumaler Suleerachaiskal

1981 NE 135 Street, N. Miami, FL 33181

MALMG ADDRESS

I, the undersigned Chisl of tha law enlorcement agency of the jursdiciion in which the abdove-referenced pay
telephone Is located, deciare that to the best of my knowledge and balled, criminal acthvy is assoclated with and laciRated
by Incoming calls baing recelvad at tha pay telephone number and location rederenced above I Is my balig! that aliowing
incoming calls to be biocked at this pay leephons will eliminate or halp control that acthvily and altes! 1o this lact by my
signature below | am aware that pursuant 1o Section 817 06, Florkda Statutos, whosrenr knowingly makes a false statement
in writing with the Intent 10 mislead & public-sarvant In Ihe pedormance of his official dfy spflll bo guitty of 8 misdemaanas
of the socond degree

-—-——"'_-_._._._.-_ /
SIGHATURE OF CHIEF OF RESPONEIBLE LAW ENFORCE MENT AGQENTCY ‘@
HAME & POSTION/TITLE [(PRINT OR TYPE] Thomas Hood, Chief of Polfc
HAME OF LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY North Miam{ Police = PR
700 M.E. 124 Screet, North Miami, FL 1316]

BLASUING ADDRESS i Sth LER S

pate 07=08=97

FORM P ] (TR




FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
. REQUEST TO BLOCK INCOMING

PAY TELEMHONE NUMBER _ONE MUMBER PER REQUEST, O DXCEPTIONgn  (305) 940-2237

PHYSICAL LOCATION OF PAY TELEPHONE (ADDRESS] 1981 Mortheast 135th Street

Miami, Florida 33181 Gmw bﬂbc

To deter criminal activity facitated by Individuals receiving incoming calis at the pay telephone listed above, | request
that | be granted an exemption from the requirement that incoming calls be recelved at the pay lelephone location (Rule 25-
24.515(B) or 25-4.076(6), FAC., as appropriate). | agree o provide central offico based intercept at no charge to the end:
usar and 1o prominently display a written notice directly above of below the telephone number which states: “incoming calls

biockod &t request of law enforcement.”

I.mmmmauﬂbtdmmwmw beiow. have read the loregolng and declare

that to the best of my knowiadge and balief, the above information Is a true and correct statemant | am aware *hat megand
1 Gavalom 03708, Florids Claluss, wioever knowingly make: 8 alse statemaent In writing with the intent Lo misisad s public-

sorvant In the performance of his official duty shall be gulty of a misdemeancs of the degres
oure 725497

SIGNATURE OF OWNER/OFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY:

HAME DF OWNER/OFFICER OF PAY TELEFHONE COMPANY (PRINT OR
BellSouth Public Communications, lnc,

James B. Hawkins

HAME OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY

2nd Floor, 7% Bagby Drive
Homewcod, AL 313109

MALIMNG ADDRESS:

I, the undersigned owner of the above-eferenced pay telephona location. declaro that 1o the bost of my knowladge
and belle!, criminal activity ls associated with and facitated by Incoming calis being received at the pay lelephone number
and location referenced above. It s my bellel that allowing incoming calls 1o be biocked at the pay lalephone will eliminate
o holp control that activity and attest Lo this tact by my signature below. | am aware that pursuant to Section B37.08, Florda
Statites, whoaver knowingly makes a falsestalement in writing with the intent o misisad & public-servant in the perdomance
of his official duty shall be gulity of a misdemaancr of the sacond degree.
oarg 1/ 71/97

SIGNATURE OF LOCATION OWNER A

HAME OF PAY TELEPHONE LDCA J:hfnwnonnm Sumalee Suteerachaiskul
1981 NE 1135 Street, N. Miami, FL 33181

MAILING ADDRESS:

I, the undersigned Chis! of the law enforcement sgency of the |urisdiction In which the above-referanced pay
Islephone s located, declara that 10 the best of my knowledge and ballef, criminal activily Is associaled with and lacitated
by Incoming calls being received at the pay telephone number and location referenced above |1 is my balie! that gllowing
incoming calls to be blocked st this pay telephone will eliminate or help control that acthvity and atlest to this fact by my
signature below. | am eware that pursuant to Section 837 06, Florida Statutes, whoeve! knowingly makes a false statement
in writing with the intent (o mislead a public-sefvant in the performance of his official Auty spall be gQuilty of a misdemaanar
of the second degreo s

== s
SGHATURE OF CHIEF OF RESPONSIBLE LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY }iéﬂ-*p‘li_‘
MAME & POSTION/TITLE (PRNT OA TYPE) Thomas Hood, Chiefl of Pol P S —
MAME OF LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY North Hiami Folice e
MAILLNG ADORESS

DATE 0F-08-97

oMM PROICMU VR
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FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISEION

REQUEST TO BLOCKE INCOMING CALLS

FAT TELEPHRONE MI@'{) = 7.-'1} "?i’ 76

PHTEICAL LOCATION OF PAT TELEPWOME (ADORESE): /‘:-G’\:.? AD‘E" l‘}?ﬂf
/’fJ’L E F—# 145‘?‘ ‘f_ﬁl"fﬁﬂmﬂ-‘f:&_ 3}'?{1( CoLnty j-.r‘_.-'-l'-,.l.‘f

To deter criminal sctivity facilitated by Irdividusls recaiving frcoming calls at the pay telephons Listed
sbove, | reguest that | be granted sn exssption from the requiresent that incoming calle be recelved at the pay
telephore locatlon (Rule 25-24.515(8) or 25-4.0T6(4).F.A.C., o8 sppropriste). 1 sgree to provide central office
based Intercept at no charge to the end weer end to prominently displey & written notlce directiy sbowe of below
the telephone rmumber which states: *Incoming calls blocked at reguest of Lew enforcement®,

I, the udersipgred ower or of ficer of the pey telephore comperry rased below, heve resd the foregoing wnd
declere that to the beat of my knowledge snd belief, the sbove Information (s 8 true and correct statesent.
| sm swers that pursuant to Sectlon EIT.04, Florids Ststules, whorver knowingly mabes s falss statement In
writing with the fntent to mislead & public servent In the performance of his efficisl duty shall te pullty of

s misdessanor of the second degres.
SIGHATURE OF CWMMER/OFFICER OF PAY TELEPWOME COMPANT: “"Eﬂ‘q?

Jomes B. Hawvkins

HAME OF CWMERSOFFICER OF PAY TELEPRONE COMPANT (PRINT OR TYPEC):

BellSouth Public Communications, Inc.

75 Bagby Drive
Homewood, AL 15209

MAME OF PAT TELUPRONT COPPANT:

MAILING ADDEEES!

I, the wwersiged cuwwr of the sbowe referenced pay telephore locallon, declars that (o the best of my
knowledge and bellef, criminal mctivity I8 sssociated with end faciiitated by Incoming calls being recelved st
the pay telephore ramber and location referenced sbowe. 1t (s my bellef that allowing Incoming calls fo be
blocked st the pay telephone cospery will olisinate or belp control that sctivity snd sttest to this fact by
my sipnature below. | e ewsre that pursusnt to Section E37.04, Florida Statutes, whosver bnowingly makes s
failse stetement In writing with the Intent to mislesd & public sarvant in the performance of his official duty
shall be guilty of & mlsdemasnor of the secord degres.

SICHATURE OF LOCATION OMMER} “"{ Ooyase €4 \-:.\\.I.“\.\ -"'Ji-_’_; LSS DATE .‘] l“ hf f"ﬁ
MAME OF PAT TELLPWONE LOCATION CWMER (PRINT !:l\'ﬂ;!'.l ¥ ! 'I-_"?“l'n’-_‘-x‘ e e . Cus W) RER SN
mivtm woerss: AV o Looe 1 r{"i"aﬁ.n_ﬁ&; =N TR0 C

1, the uderdipned Chl of the les endorcesent sgency of the jurisdiction in which the sbowe referenced pay
telephore (8 located, lere that to the best of By knowledge ard beliel, criminal sctivity Is ssscciated with
and facilitated by incoming calls being received at the pay telephore msber snd locatlon referenced sbove.
It is wy tallef that silowing Incoming calls 1o be blocked at this pey telephors will elimivate or halp contral
that sctivity and sttest to the fect by sy slprature below. | am susrs that pursusnt to Eectlion B37.00, Florida
Statutes, whosver krowingly makes a falss statesent In writing with © t to minieed & pubslic servent In

the perforsarce of his official duty shall be pillty of a ® i
" BATE é 'Elgj 7

SICNATURE OF CHIEF OF RESPOMEIBLE LAY EMFORCEMENT AGENCY:

MAME B POSITICH/TITLE (PRINT OR TYPE): /Lﬂd &ﬂ-;/ Jé?ﬂ-f ﬂw*Jﬂ'Lﬂ"-—-
WANE OF LAY ENFORCEMENT AGE ﬁdhﬂ;uﬁpﬁ Twces Uer
MATLING m:u:_@ﬁ Lo ELEH.; M Tavera - F\ 2Ly

Quer 2




® @
M--ﬁ(f \_D;((fﬂ.i -/f('. _});}4 (,36 57",2#-'{&,- g

,ﬁ:ﬁw;f’ S Tinetref cl-l.-*"'? elve & add & et et
F M.I-Jll'jl 2 avidife} H_ //F'r': Ladl g r‘;.h_.ﬂu-y f’(:- Lol - e

Coargre 947 ‘@éﬂﬂc (fwa.'!"r )




@ ®
M‘;{, > Kee. Do, (317 o7 A eirinae

,ﬁﬂﬁwsr T ineprof M? Aoe G o8Se< (G 4
.F Gkl ¥ 30 & 4vif =S AT f..-l-r‘ﬁ Cadl =i Z’W‘? f'ﬂ.-u:-f.--

Cosgre gaie -@-{'fnc Crpeat.' e ) )




@ BELLSOUTH

Bl South Public Communic stipan lec
s Hagley [rere
Hmiewennd Matane 1500

July 28, 1997

Ms Blanca S Bayo

Director, Records and Reporting

Flonda Public Service Commission

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard

Betty Easley Conference Center, Rm 110
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Dear Ms Bayo

RE Dockel No.
Waiver of Rule 25-24 515(8), FAC

Enclosed please find the oniginal and 5 copies of our request lor wawver of Rule 25
24 515(8), F A C_which we ask you file in the above captioned matter

We request that the pay telephones localed al the addresses below be exempted from
the provisions of Rule 25-24 515(8), Florida Administrative Code  which requires that il
pay telephone stations must allow incoming calls to be recewed "with the exception o
those located at penal institutions, hospials and schools and at locations specifically
exempted by the Commission * The locations and numbers of the pubhc telephones

are as follows

3476 2nd Avenue North [561) B65-BA76
Lake Worth, FL 33461
3476 2nd Avenue North {561) 966-8845
Lake Worth, FL 33461
1881 Northeast 135th Streeal (305) 940-2275
Miamu, FL 23181
1981 Mortheast 135th Street {305) 940-2237 -
Miarmi, FL 33181 Dol U™ s
U H U U [ AR IRt o
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Ms Blanco S Bayo
July 28, 1997
Fage 2

114 E Fee Avenue (407) 722-9476
Melbourne, FL 32901

This waver 1s be'~g requested in accordance with the requirements of Flonda State
Statules Section 120 542(2) Granting this warver will nat impede the continued
provision of pay lelephone service to the using public as intended by the underlying
Statute (section 364.345)

In addition, as explained below, granting this wawver will ift the “substantial hardship
that the rule imposes on law enforcement, the location provider and the law abiding
using public. The Police Department has requested thal we submit this request lor a
waiver of the rule because of the use of the pay telephones at these locations for
allegedly illegal activities. They believe the waiver will restrict the usefulness of the pay
telephones for these individuals. This location does nol fit within the delineated
exceplions 1o the rule and therefore this request for wawer i1s appropnate  The location
provider for the locations identified above has either joined in or agreed 1o this request
for wawer which s attached

Please advise by Order if our request lor the waiver has begn accepted

Sincerely /
-r.‘.i{.-...i{"-— ’4'44"‘ ("

& Assistant Vice-Preswdent - Regulatory
BellSouth Public Communications Inc




Ms Blanco S. Bayo
July 28, 1997
Page 3

Please acknowledge receipt of this request for waiver by signing and returning the exira
copy of this letter in the enclosed stamped, self addressed envelope

RECEIVED

Flonda Public Service Commission

Tallahassee, Florida _ o esy
(Date)

BY

Enclosures




.mem PUBLIC SERVICE mﬁﬂ.lﬂﬁ
REQUEST TO BLOCK INCOMING CALLS

pay TELEPHONE wuMpeR _(One Number Per Request,No Exceptions | IG( :}4-'-5" YIiE&*,. )
b ivSIcAL LOCATION OF PAY TELEPHONE (ADoRess) /S ICEVICH IS BAN Cﬂmrf' Falm Beacs
3470 A% AVENUE N. LAre WOoRTH FLoRiDA 3356/

To dater criminal activity laciitated by Indhviduals recabving incoming calls at tha pay lalophona lsted above, | regques!
thal | e granted an exemption from the requirement that incoming calls be recolved at the pay taelephone locatlon (Aue 25
24 515(8) of 25-4.076(6), F.AC,, as appropriate). | agreo lo provide central office based intercapd 8! no charge (o the end
user and 1o prominently display a written notice directly above or balow the taelephona numbar which slates ‘Incoming calls

biockod at request of law enforcament.”

I, the undearsigned owner or olficer of the pay talephona company named balow, have read the foregolng and declara
that 1o the best of my knowledge and bellef, the above information ks a true and cormect stalement | am aware that pursuant
lo Section 837 06, Florida Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a false rtalemont In writing with tha Intent to mislead a putiic-
sereant in the performance of his officlal duty shall be gulty of a misdamaanos of Uha dogres

SIGMATURE OF OWNER/OFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY. care 722597
MAME OF OWHER 'OFFICER OF PAY TELEFHONE COMPANY [PRINT OR James B, Howking

SR =
HAME OF PAT TELEPHONE COMPANT, 3 \}_\_ E—‘.},_::"LL\_ Publiec Communications. Lnc,

MARLING ADDRESS 2nd Floor, 75 Bagbvy Drlve
Homewood, AL 35200

I, tho undarsigned ownaor of tha above-relarenced pay telephone location, declare that 1o tha boast of my knowlodge
and balipf, criminal acthvity is assoclated with and faciiiated by Incoming calls balng recatvad at tha pay |afaphong numbse:

and locatic s reforenced abave, It Is my belief that allowing incoming calls to be blocked af Ihe pay lelephona will eliminate
or help control that acthivity and attest Lo this fact by my signature below | am aware tha! pursuant to Section 837 06, Florida

Statutes, whoaver knowingly makes a falsa statemant ln writlng with tha intent lo mislsad a public-servant in the perdormance
of his officlal duty shall ba gulity of a misdemaanor of the sacond degree.

» . patg A ADa 1

CIGMATURE OF LOCATION OWNER ) o
HAME OF PAY TELEPHONE LOCATION OWNER (PRNT OR TYPE) Yoo\ B2 T Nl W SONG
waUNG ADORESS 2114 DD Bise N vele '~:,s_?7_hﬂl't-\. -1

I, the undersigned Chiaf of tha law enforcemant agency of the jurisdiction in which the above-referonced pay
telephone is focaled, dedlare that o the best of my knowledge and belial, criminal scthvity ks associated with and faciiated
by incoming calls being recelved al the pay telephone number and location refevenced above It ks my bellef that allowing
ncoming calls 1o be biocked af this pay telephone will eliminate of haip contral that acthvity and aftest 1o this fact by my
signature below | am aware thal pursuant (o Section B37.06, Florida Stalutes, whoervor knowingly makos a falss stalemant
lnwrnmmnih.HM!uMlpLﬂbmﬂhﬂ afiitlal o anuﬂyﬁlﬁﬂlﬂﬂmw

of the sacond dogrea '5/

}f-..nrf/ ml[iu"jc- ;J

SONATURE OEIEREs-—RE CPOMNSIBLE LAW ENFORCEMENT AGEMCY

HAME & POSITION/TITLE (PREMT OR TYPE)

HAME OF LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY

MATUIMNG ADDRELS

FORr PO VLA




.‘LOHIM PUBLIC SERVICE nau.smr
REQUEST TO BLOCK INCOMING CALLS

Par TELEPHOME Numaer ([ Une Number Per Hegoest,No Exceplionn | ;_Jl:Jf "J?I./.:H‘ED fﬂ'?’f
PHYSICAL LOCATION OF PAY TELEPHONE Wooness) _F KEV CHIES BAK. Cgu.urf_‘.-f)ﬁim Exmn
B4 7l 2YPAVENUE Mo AALE pORTH FloliDf 3396 o

To doter criminal activity facitatad by Individuals recelving Incoming calls ot the pay telephone listed above. | reguest
that | be granied an exemgtion from the requirement that Incoming calls be recaetved al the pay lelephona location (Rule 25
24 515(B) or 25-4 076(6). F AC., as appioprlate). | agree to provide contral office basad Intercapl at no chargae to the 6nd
user and to prominantly display 8 writton notice directly above or bolow tha talophons numbsr which stataes  ‘Incoming calls

biocked at request of law enforcemeant.”

I, the undersigned ownor or officer of Lho pay tolophono company namad below, have read the foregoing and dedare
that 1o the best of my knowledge and belie!, the above information Is a true and corect slalomant. | am aware [hat pursuant
to Section 837 0€. Florida Statutes, whoaver knowingly makes a false statemant in wiing with the intent to misioad & putde.
servant In the porlormance of his officlal duty shall ba gullty of & misdomaanod of 1he eacond degres

SIGHATURE OF OWNER/OFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY- A pate 72259 7
HAME OF OWNER'OFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY [PRINT OR James ., Hawhins

BellSouth Public Communications, inc.

HAME OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY:

Znd Floar, 7% Bagby Drive

MALING ADDRESS
Homewood , AL 15209

I, tho undersignod owner of the above-referenced pay lelaphone location, declare that to the baest of my knowledga
and belic, criminal activity Is assoclated with and facitated by Incoming calls being recotved ot the pay telephone number
and location referenced above. It Is my beliel that allowing Incoming calls 1o be biockua al the pay lelephone will eliminate
or help control that activity and attest to this fact by my signature balow | am aware that pursuant 1o Saction B37 06, Florda
Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a false stalemant In writing with the lntent 1o mislaad u public-servant in the porformance
of his official dethnnﬂﬂmmdhmﬂgru\

SIGHATURE OF LOCATION OWNER 3 N TR e WG L C 1 U
MAME OF PAY TELEPHONE LOCATION OWNER (PRINT DA TYPE) NS RN
MALNG ADDRESS _ RN, 1 N Baae KD N ".~_+.._ LU S 3 s s W

I, the undersigned Chisl of the law erdorcoment agency of the Jurlsdiction In which tha above-relarenced pay
lolephone ls located, declare that o the best of my knowledge and beliel, criminal activity ks assoclated with and faciated
by incoming calls belng received ot the pay telephone number and location referenced abave 1 I8 my bedied that allowing
incoming calls 1o be blocked at this pay lelophone will eliminate or halp control that aciivity and attest to this fact by my
sigrature bolow | am aware thal pursuant 10 Section B17.08, Flrarlmsum ; rved knowingly makoes a falss statemant

I wrlting with the inlont 1o mislead a public-sorvant in the parformance of ¢ shall bo guiity of 8 misdemaanos
ol the second degree l/

B
/ f b

o FF CATE 7”-"’ / /

SIGNATURE OF @MBPOF RESPONSIBLE LAW

NAME & POSIION/TITLE (PRINT OA TYPE) ' bt ‘:"/‘{’-’*"fa;' N

HAME OF LAW EMFORCEMENT AGENCY //u J

LLULING ADORESS LL‘AFM_ S
F

FORR PROCM T L)




FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

REQUEST TO BLOCK INCOMING

PAY TELEPHONE NUMBER [ONE MUMBER PER REQUEST, MO DxCERTonzy  (305) 940-2279

P LICAL LOCATION OF PAY TELEPHOME (ADDRESS) 1981 Northeast 135th Street —
Miami, Plorida 33181  (guury Dade _

To deter criminal acthvity facikated by individuals reced/ing incoming calls at the pay leephone listed above. | request
that | bo grantod 2n exemption from the requiremaent Lhal Incoming cafls be recetvod at the pay lelephona location (Rule 25-
24 515(8) o 254 076(6), FAC., as approprate). | agree to provide central office based intercept 8t no charge 1o the end-
user and (o promingntly display a written notice oirectly above or balow tha lelephone numbor which stales “Incoming calls

bicckod al requast of law enforcement.”

I, the undersignad owner or officer of the pay telephone company namad Defow, Nave read the foregoing and declare
that to the bast of my knowladge and ballal, the above information s 8 trua and cormect stalement | am aware thal o nt
A ChMlan PAT0G Flosda Siehss s, nosarbnovingly masco o fdea smtamant on WERL g evili Lk AN 00 T 080 i UL -

a-nr'-'uﬂlhlmmmdhhﬂﬁcHdwmhmdlmﬂmmdmmﬂ
mvfj—ii-jz

SIGHATURE OF CWWMEF/OFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY:

HAME OF OWNERSOFFICER OF PAY TELEPHOME COMPANY [PRINT OR
BellSouth Public Commupications. Inc.

2nd Floor, 75 Bagby Drive
Homewood, AL 15209

James B, Hewkins

HAME OF PAY TELEPHOMNE COMPANY

MULING ADDRESS

I. tha undarslgnod ownar of tha above-relerencod pay (odaphona location, dedaro that to tho bost of ey knowledge
and bollol, criminal activity s assoclaled with and faciitated by incoming calls boing recotvod at the pay telophono numbor
and locatlon reforencod abova. It ks my belief that allowing Incoming calls 10 be blocked al the pay telephone will eiminale
of hoip control that activity and nltest to this tact by my signature below. | am aware that pursuant to Section 837 06 Florda
Statntes, whoover knowingly makes a falsestalemant In writing with the intent 1o mislead a public-servant In tha pordomance

of his official duty shall be guity of a misdemeanor of the sacond degroa
SIGHATURE OF LOCATION OWNER. 4L 7 = parg/ f1/97

ummrmﬂmmmcmmrfmnmmmwm__gmawumm____ et

1981 NE 135 Street, N. Miami, FL 33181 T

WAILING ADOAL 5S

I, the undersignad Chie? of (ha law erlorcement agency of tha |ursdiction in which the above-relaranced pay
tephone Is located, dedare that to the bast of my knowindge and belied, criminal acttvity 15 assoclated wih and lacifated
by Incoming calls baing recetved at the pay telephone number and location reforenced abve 1t is my bodur that aliowing
ncoming calls to be biocked at this pay lalephong wil! aliminate of halp control thal acti Ty ard aftest 1o this lact by my
sigraturn bolow | am aware that pursuant 1o Section Ba7 06, Florida Statutes. whodver knodwingly makes a lalse stalement
in wimling with tha intem 1o mislaad a public-servant in the porformance of his offical gyry :.}ﬁi- e QUETY OF A MU emad nos

i tho socond dogroee

LGMATURE OF CHEF OF RESPOMSIBLE LAW ENFORCE MENT -lﬁ_E__HE\' .{'Lﬂ_&:"'
Thomas Hood, Chief of Folic

Cparg UF-0E-4]

rabatf PO O TITLE (PR OF TYRg

FAAMAT W LA M ORCEMENT RGO MY _North Miami Follce

WL imCe ADNORE 55 TOO N.E. 124 S_I'.tujt_,._?iur;{:_m_nnl, Fi. Vilmd




FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
REQUEST TO BLOCK INCOMING C.'-’v

Pay TELEPHONE NUMBER [DaF WUWSER FTR REQUE T, WO DxCLPTIONS (30%) 940-2237 ]
1981 Northeast 135th Strect

I SHCAL LOCATION OF PAY TELEPHOMNE (ADDAE 55) 4 ] .
Miami, Plorida 3318l uty |JADE

To doter criminal activity laciftaled by Indhadual s rocebing Incoming calls at tho pay ofophong el oty | regues!
1hat | be gramted &n axemption from the requiremant that incoming calls ba recolvid al the pay tedephono location (Rule 25
74 515(8) or 254 076(6), FAC., as appropriato) | agreo to provide comral office based imercept al no charge 1o the end-
ot and 1o prominantly display a written notice directly above or balow the iolophana numbeor which statos  “Incoming calls

Liockid at request of law erforcomant.”
I, the undarsignad owner of officer of tha pay telephone COMpany namod boalow, have read the foregoing and dediare

1hat 10 the bost of my knowlodge and baolief, tha above information is 8 trie and comect statomnont | am ssmea it sy
Lo C o diam £ mE Fmrite SLo L esOSUE KROWINGlY MAaKes 0 faise stalomont In writing with the intent 1o mislaad 8 public-

mwumhMmﬁmmdedemdeMrﬂﬂih degroe
m*t?'i‘..?jz

SOGMATURE OF CWNER/OFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY

MAME OF CWHEROFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY (PRINT DR
Public Communications, Inc, s B

James B, Hawkins

HAME OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY BellSouth

ind Floor, 75 Hagby Drive = - e
Homewood, AL 3132049

AL NG ADDRESS

I, the undersignod ownar of tha above-referenced pay telaphone location. doeclare that 1o tha st of my kriowtadge
and bellad, criminal actily Is associatod with and facirated by incoming calls baing recetved at the pay telephone numbr
and location raferenced above. It Is my bellel thal allowing incoming calls 10 be biocked at Lhe pay todephone will giminate
of hidp control that actiiry and aftest to this lact by my signature bolow | am aware that pursuant 1o Section B37 06, Flonda
Statutes, whoover knowingly makes a falsestatement In writing with the Intant 1o mislaad a public-servant in the peromance
of his officlal duty shall be guity of 8 misdemaanor of the second degroe
PR L

Dati

SGHATURE OF LOCATION OWNER 3" =
HAME OF PAY TELEPHOSE LOCATION OWNER. (PRaNT OF TYPE) Sumalee Suteccrachalskul o o
1981 NE 135 Street, N. Miami, FL 33181 - -

WMATLIMG ADDRESS

I, the undorsignad Chial of the law enforcement agency of the judsdictan in which iha above-rototancod pay
tesephone Is Iocated, declare that (o the best of my knowledge and boliel, criminal activiy |5 Ass0Ciod whh arnd fachnated
by Incoming calls boing recatved at the pay telephone nuMbeT and location taferoncod abowve 1 s My Lesic? 1hal allowing
incoming calls to bo Wocked al this pay (sephona will slininalo of halp contial (hat actey and anast o this Lot Dy My
sighalire bolow | am aware thal pursuant o Section B37 06, Florida Statutes, whoove) knawingly makes a lahser stalommient
in winting wiih tha intont 1o mislsad a public-servant In the performance o his oficial -ﬁ?ﬁll b gullly o & mudemeani

" (AR

of tho socond degroo —
..-""'-_.-- ?
it TUILE OF CHIEF O A5 SPOMSUELT LAY EMNFORCE MENT AGENCY ffj—:f_f g Lt

WAME & POSITION/TOLE (Prent DR TYPE) Thomas Hood, Chief of Pollcy =

P O LAW ENEDRCEMENT AGENCY Horth Miam! Folice N o

700 M.E. 124 Slrln'l! Korth Hlami, ¥1. Vit

MR ADEWIE RS AFTRE

B = 71 e




FLORIDA PUBLIC SEKVICE COHMISSION

REQUEST TO BLOCK INCOMING CALLS

PAT TELEPHONE m{(ﬁca ?’) - 7—""} "??f 76 o= -
FNYSICAL LOCATION OF PAT TELEPNOME (ADDRESS): oo Awe V2l 4 .
(1Y E Feoe Ave  IPeigovnie L 3ot o (5) oo 4nt

to deter eriminal sctivity faclliliteted by Individusls recelving Incoming calls at the pay Lelephone |iated
above, | request thet | be granted sn ssesption from the regulresent thai Incoming calls be received ot the gy
telephore location (Rule 25-20.51500) or Z5-4 OT&(6) . F. A.C., ss appwropriste). | sgres to provice centrml offige
pased inercepl 8t ro chargs 1o the erd vier snd Yo promirent by display s eritten ratice directly sbove or telow
the telephore rumler which states! "Irconing calle bloched st reguaetl af les o iorc ssen) =

i, the udersigned cwar or officer el the pay telephone comperry fased BEltw, have resd the forepairg amd
declare that to the best of By brnowledge snd belief, the sbowe Inforsstion is » true and correct Btatement .

| =3 swsre that persusnt (o Section BIF.0d, flerids Statutes, whorver browingly mssbes o faler sialmmest in
writing with the infent to mislesd & public servent in the performance of his of ficisl duty shall te guilty af

& misdemeancor of the second degree.
— _un 725:97

y: James B, Hawkina

Y

SICKATUSE OF OWNER/OFFLCER OF PAT TELEPRONE COMFANT;

KAME OF OWNER/OFFICER OF PAT TELDPWOEL COMPANT (FiINT O TY

MAME OF PAT TELEPHOME COMPANT I BellSouth Public Comsunicat lons, loe.,

MALLING ADORIEE: 75 Bagby Drive o
Homewood, Al 15209

1, the wweriiged owrwr of the sbowe referenced pay lelephore location, deciare That 1o the beeal ol oy
knond Ledge and bellel, criminal setivity s sssocinted with and fecllitated by Ircoming calls being receised ot
the pay Telephors rumber and location referenced sbowe. 1t (s sy belie! that allowing ircoming calln o b=
blothed at the pay telephone compary will eliminate or heip comtrol thet sctivify srd etlest To Ihis fect by
Wy bigrature below, | mB sware that prsuant to Sectich BI7.06, Jlorids Stistutes, whoever draowingly Fales @
falte atatement in writing with the Intent to mislesd s pubrl ic warvent 10 the perforsarde of hin wfficia dutw

shall be guilty of o sipdesssncr of the secord degres. I

LY a |
SIGNATUSE OF LOCATION OMWER: i Y W L v l!._'-..}i. j ik care_ || _L,
WAME OF PAY TILEPHOME LOCATION CAMIR (PRINT O y_ A\ a'-""n‘wl 'i\;,; B SO "Li_,-.l_f_", b

WALLING ADDWESS: L ""'11; Ill-r-ri__ Nk . g TR B, T A _

1, the udersigned Chigl of the Lee enforcement spercy of the |urisdiction In which the sbowe refererced (ay
telephor (8 located, deciare that 1o the test of oy bnowledge mnd beiief, crimiral sciivity iv aupociatond with
sred facilitated by (rcoming calle being recelved st the pay telephore rsber snd locef lon ceferenced sbove.
It is =y Lellef that allowing Incosing calls to be blocked at this pay telephors will eliminate or help control
that sctivity end attest 1o the fact by wy sigrature below. | e sware that pereusnt to Section B57.08, Flerics
Statutes, whoesver brnowlngly makes # faler statement In writing with th t to mislesd & i bc servant In
the performarce of his officlal duty shall be guilty of a = g r e r
= AT ‘-} ;’/F /

SICKATLST OF CmiER EESPOMSIGLE LAW EwFONCEMINT AGIWCT:

BANL L PORITIOWMATITLE (FRIGI DR TVFL):

NAME OF LAW EmPORCERMINT ACE H

MALLING ADDRESS: (G'ﬁ BLa & ) ﬁi@_ﬂt{hd_rfh L5y




@ BELLSOUTH

BullSouth Publc Commanacpmonn bag
™ Bagty D
Hnmpwnod Aiatams B

July 28. 1997

Ms Blanca S. Bayo

Director, Records and Reporting

Flanda Public Service Commission

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard

Betty Easley Conference Center. Rm 110
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Dear Ms Bayo.

RE. Docket No
Wawer of Rule 25-24 515(8), F A C

Enclosed please find the onginal and 5 copies of our request for waver of Rule 25
24 515(8), F A C. which we ask you file in the above caplioned matter

We request that the pay lelephones localed at the addresses below be exempted from
the provisions of Rule 25-24 515(8), Flonda Administrative Code, which requites that il
pay telephone stations must allow incoming calls to be recewed “with the excepltion of
those located at penal institutions, hospitals and schools and at locations specifically
exempted by the Commission = The locations and numbers of the pubhc lelephones
are as follows

3476 2nd Avenue North {561) 965-8B376

Lake Worth, FL 33461

3476 2nd Avenue North (561) 966-8845

Lake Worth, FL 33461

1981 Norheas! 135th Street (305) 940- 2279

Miami, FL 33181

1981 Mortheast 135th Street (305) 940-2277 .
Miami, FL 33181 e e

JUBUUE b

Eoef-RETLRn il FORTING




Ms Blanco S Bayo
July 28, 1997
FPage 2

114 E. Fee Avenue (407) 722-9476
Melbourne, FL 32901

This waiver I1s being requested in accordance with the requirements of Flr nda State
Statules Section 120 542(2). Granting this wawver will not impede the continued
provision of pay telephone service to the using public as intended by the underlying
Statute (section 364 345)

In addition, as explained below, granting this waiver will lift the “substantial hardship
that the rule imposes on law enforcement, the location provider and the la.w abiding
using public. The Police Department has requested that we submit this request for a
waiver of the rule because of the use of the pay telephones at these localians far
allegedly illegal activities They believe the waiver will restnct the usefulness of the pay
telephones for these individuals This location does not fit within the delin -ated
exceptions to the rule and therefore this request for waiver 1s appropnate  The jocaton
provider for the locations identified above has either joined in or agreed to Hhis fequest
for waiver which is attached

Please advise by Order if our reques! for the waiver has been accepled

Su}memly. .
{.E.{,n_.f—"t ﬁ-m; f-f:
A Assistant Vice-President Regulatary

] BellSouth Public Commumications Ine




Ms Blanco S Bayo
July 28, 1997
Page 3

Please acknowledge receipt of this request for waiver by signing and returning the exti
copy of this letter in the enclosed stamped. sell addressed envelope

RECEIVED:

Flonda Public Service Commission

Tallahassee, Florida 2 1997
(Date)

BY .

Enciosures




@Lorina PUBLIC SERVICE COMNSION
REQUEST TO BLOCK INCOMING CALLS

pav TELEPHONE WumMaeR | One Number Per Heguest,No Exceptionsd U{Jf ?'ﬂ_h'g: E;EE&)_._
Faiy LICAL LOCATION OF PAY TELEPHONE (ADOAESS) FReVEHIES 3-4!'? cﬂ“—"”}' Falm BEM‘

347G AP AVENUE M. LAYE WORTH FLoRiDA 37 Y6/

To daoter criminal aciivity facinated by individuals recobving Encoming calis al tha pay ladephono |stod above. | reguast
that | e grantsd an axemption from the requiremant that incoming calls bo recatvod al tha pay telephona location (Aule 25
24 515(8) or 254.076(6), F.AC., as appropriate). | agree 1o provide contral offica basod infercept a1 no charge to tha end
usor and 1o prominenty display a written notice directly above of balow Lha talophons number which states "Incoming cally

tiocked at request of law enforcament

I, tha undaersigned cwnar of officer of the pay Lelephona company namad balow. have read the foregoing and declare
tha! lo the best of my knowledge and balled, tha above information Is a true and cortect statemant | am aware that purswant

to Section 837 06, Florida Statutes, whoaver knowingly makes a lalse slalemant in writing with the intem 1o mislead a pubilc-
servant In the parformance of his officlal duty shall ba gulity of 8 misdemaanor of 1he Z-;jnrau
oare 725497

SIGNATURE OF DWNER/OF FICER OF PAY TELEPHONE mm:_w?mﬁ_,@{
HAME OF OWNER, OFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY (PRNT OA Jame Howhing

HAME OF PAT TELEPHOMNE COMPANY ~\5~. ‘_:j:.h-:_"ﬂfk Publie Commypnicetiuiis. loc,

2nd Floor, 715 Dagby Driyve
Homowood, AL 315209

WAL MG ADDRESS

|, the undersigned owner of the above-relerenced pay lelephone location, dedare that 1o the best of my knowledge
and bellel, criminal activity Is associated with and faciRated by Incoming calls belng recetvad at the pay telophone numbar
and location referenced above. Il is my beliel thal allowing Incoming calls 10 be biocked al tha pav ledephone will eliminate
or help control that activity and aftest 10 this fact by my signature balow. | am aware that pursuant 1o Section 837 06, Florida
Statutes, whoever knowingly makses a false statemant in writing with tha intent 1o mislead 8 public-sarvant in the peformance
of his official duty shall be gulty of a misdemeanor of the second degroe

' e S R

EGHATURE OF LOCATION OWHER j Aoy
FAME OF PAY TELEPHONE LOCATION OWNER (PRINT OR TYPE) ?‘h‘\\l‘g :_-‘}._.1 e vy vund
wanG aooRess _ AL DN BAove BN vele T RN s T LN

I, the undersigned Chigl of the law enforcement sgency of the |urlsdiction in which the above-referenced pay
telephone |s located, dedlare that 1o the best of my knowledge and bellel, criminal activity s assoclated with and laciitated
by incoming cafls baing received af the pay telephone number and location referenced above 1 ls My belief thal ailowing
incoming calls to ba blocked at this pay telephone will ellminate or halp contral that scivity and aftes! 10 this lact by my
signature bedow | am aware that pursuant 1o Section BI7.06, Florida smuru knowingly makes a false stalemant
'ﬂwrﬂmﬁthlmhmlnnﬂﬂuﬁlmmhh duty shall be guity of a misdemaancs

of the socond degres. jf’}.j;z

Hai i o 711 G7

ST AL O R SPOMNTIELE LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY:

HAME & POSITION,TITLE (PReNT OR TYPE)
RAME OF LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY

MAJLUNG ADDRESS

FOrb PROCMY J 115




@ L0ri0A PUBLIC SERVICE COMSION
REQUEST TO ELOCK INCOMING CALLS

PAY TELEPHOME MuMeeR | Une Number Per Heguest,No Exceptilonis) Cfﬂﬂf ) ‘?ﬂﬂ) " 3’5 ?’.SH
IHTSICAL LOCATION OF PAY TELEPHONE (ADDRESS). FReVEHIES BAR Cﬂ.u__u‘r},r ?ﬂ!m B_f.ﬂ.‘.L
By 7 ZYPAVENE A LAKE pWORTH FlodtDh 339¢]

To dotor criminal activity laciitated by Individuals recolving Incoming calls al tha pay lelophona listed abova | requost
that | be granted an exemption from the requiremaent that incoming cafls be recelved a! the pay tedephone location (Rule 25
J4515(8) or 254 076(6), F AC., as appropriate). | agree 1o provide central officoe basad intercapd al na chargo to the end-
usar and 1o prominantly display a written nolice directly above or balow tha Telophona number which stalos “Incoming calls

tdocked at request of law enforcemant.”

I, the undarsigned owner of officer of the pay lelephona company namod balow, hava read the foregolng and doclare
that to the best of my knowledge and bellel, the above Information ks a true and comect slatemant | am aware that pursuant
to Sectkon B37.06, Flonda Statutes, whoaver knowingly makes a false statemant in wriling with tha intent 1o midaad a public-

sorvant in the performance of his officlal duty shall be guity of a misdemaanos of the second dogreo
oare 222597

SGNATURE OF OWAMER/OFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY .

HAME OF OWHNER'OFFICER OF PAY TELEPHOME COMPANY [PRINT DR James B, Hawkins
NAME OF PAY TELEPHOME COMPANY BellSouth Public Communications, Inc.
WALING ADDRESS dnd Flomr, 7% Bagby Drive

Homewood , AL 15209

I, the undorsigned owner of the above-relerenced pay lelephone location. declare thal 1o tha bes! of my knowladge
and belled, criminal activity ks associaled with and faciitated by Incoming calls belng recatved gt the pay telephone number
and location referenced above. It Is my bellof that allowing Incoming calls 1o ba biockod at the pay t@ephone will oiiminate
or help control that activity and attest 1o this fact by my signature below. | am aware that pursuant to Sectlon 837 .06, Florida
Statutes. whoever knowingly makes a false stalemant in writing with the intent 1o misdead & public-sorvant in tha pardormmance
of his official duty shall be gullty of a ﬂhdmmdmamﬂm

SIGHATURE OF LOCATION CWNER N ‘“** -EU:_.?. '\U-u._\ pate_ Y 't W
WAME OF PAY TELEPHONE LOCATION OWNER (PRenT OR TTPE) —L\u{. s ey
WauNG ABORESS _ AT AN ANee KoL Vv Ao ee N s B e L |

I, the undersigned Chiaf of the law onforcomant agency of the jurisdiction In whach the above-relerenced pay
tolephone s located, declare that to the best of my knowledge and belled, criminal acthvity s assoclated with and laciraled
by Incoming calls boing received al the pay lelephone number and location riferenced above It s my bedlel that allowing
incoming calls o be blocked at this pay telephone will eliminate or halp control tha! activity and aftast 1o this tact by my
sigraiure bdow | am aware that porsuant 1o Section 837.06, Florda Statut knowingly makas a false stalemant
in writing with the intent o mislaad a public-servant In the perdormance mﬁm be guity of o misdemoano
of tha second degreo.
oare_Z (! 7

/v)n: /4 ,;X” i

"

SOHATURE OF GeeBr™OF AESPONSIELE LAWY

MAME & POSITION/TITLE (PRINT OR TYPE)

HAE OF LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY

MAILING ADDRESS Bllﬂ / { : '. Lers A3 7L

Fomad  PRCCMU 7 (1154




FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION -

AEQUEST TO BLOCK IHCOMING

PAY TELEPHONE NUMBER (Of  NUMDER PLA REQUEST, MO DXCCPTigw;y  (309) 940-2299
FFLICAL LOCATION OF PAY TELEPHONE wo0egss) 1981 Northeast 135th Street -
Miami, Florida 33181 __Qm”_,:f. DadE

To dator criminal activity tacitatod by Indhduals recebing Incoming calls at the pay talophona listed abave, | request
that | ba grantod an axemption from the requirement thal incoming calls ba recabed at the pay telephono location (Rule 25
24 515(8) or 25-4.076(6), FAC.. as appropriate). | agree lo provide contral office basod imercopt Bt no charge to the end
user and to prominently display a written notice directly above o boicw tha telophone numbaer which states. "Incoming calls

bicckad al request of law enforcemant ®

I, the undersigned ownor or officer of tha pay telephone company named bolow, have read the Toregolng and declare
1hat 1o the bast of my knowledge and ballef, the above Inforrnation s & true and cormect stalemant. | am aware that norense
tn Cactlop RN Flodds Sttt g o nosvar bnowingy makt. o S0 SRIOTAN N IR G i e il i o NI D3 i PROLGC
servamt In the porformance of his officlal duty shall ba gulty of @ misdomaanod of the second dogred

oare 72597

SEGMATURE OF CMNER/OFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANT
HAME OF CAWMNERSOFFICER OF PAY TELEPHOME COMPANT (PRINT OR
HAME OF PAY TELEPHOMNE COMPANY BellSouth Public Communicaliond Lo

Znd Floor. 7% Hagby Drive S
Homewood, AL 15209

James B, Hewkins

LU MG ADORESS

I, tha undersigned owner of the above-eferenced pay telaphona location, decdate that to tha best of my knowledge
and bolied, criminal acihviy Is assoclatod with and faclitated by Incoming calls being recotvid at the pay tedephono numboer
and location referenced above. 11 1s my bellef that aliowing Incoming calls 1o be biocked a! Lhe pay leephone will eiminate
of halp control that actity and aftest 10 this fact by my signature balow | am aware that pursuar 1o Section B37 06, Flonda
Stalines, whoever knowingly makes a falsestalemant In writing with tha intemt 1o mislead a public-servant In thae perfomiance
of his officlal duty shall be guiity of 8 misdemeanos of the second dogre:

SGMATURE OF LOCATION OWNER. J 2.3 =— e . L L L

NAME OF PAY TELEPHONE LOCATION OWNER (PRNT OR TYPE) —Sumalee Suteerachatakal 0000000
1981 NE 135 Street, N, Miami, FIL. 31181

WATLING ADOWESS

I the undersigned Chiet of tha law enforcomant agency of tha |unsdiction in which the above-refaroncod pay
telephone Is localed, dedlare that 10 the best of my knowledge and bailef criminal acthvly is assocatod with and lacliftated
by Incoming calls baing recelved al tha pay lalaphone numbar and localion raeferanced abone 1T is my bolod that allowing
incoming calls 10 bo biccked at this pay ledephona wil aliminate o hadp comtrod that actraty and aftost 1o this fact by my
sigrature boiow | 8m aware that pursuant 1o Sectkon 837 06, Floskda Statuton whosrent knowingly makes a lalse statement
in witling wih Ihe imam 1o mislead a public-sarvant in the pararmance of his offical digfy spfill bo guity of a mesdomaanc

of 1Mo scond degreo /
WGMATURE OF CHIER OF RESPOMSIBLE LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY ,-_'./_,i-m,= Y __ oarp _U7-OB=97

Thomas Hood, Ehlu[ of Polfe

RAMIE & POSITION TITLE (PRaNT O TYPE}

HAME OF LAW ERFORCEMENT AGENCY _ NHorth Hlaml Polloe

WA (et TN AL 100 N.Ko blh Street o Noeth Hiami; B 40En]

Vi P g e




FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

REQUEST TO BLOCK INCOMING

(l0%) 940-22137

PAY TELEPHONE MUMBER (Deif NUMDER PER REQULDT, WO EXCEFTIONG
1981 Hortheast 135th Strect

ISy SACAL LOCATRON OF PAY TCLEPHOME (ADODRESS)
Miami , I"l.url_t_ia i3is8l p&”f}d ! _,u_-! E

To dotor criminal activity tacitatod by Indhiduals receiving incoming cadls at the pay lolephone listed atwave, | roques!
that | be gramed an exemption from tho requiremaont that incoming calls be recebied at the pay lelephono location (Rue 25
24 515(8) or 25-4.076(6), FAC., as appropriata). | agree lo provide conmtral office basad Imercopt 6! no charge to the end
usor and lo prominently display a writien natice dwoctly above of bolow tha talaphons numbaor which stales “Incoming calls

biockad al reguest of law enforcement.”

1, the undarsigned ownor o officer of tha pay lelephone company namad balow, have read the loregoing url.‘.lll:ln-dnrn

!ua! to tha bast of my hnm-'{ndna and bollaf, the above information Is a true and correct SLalemont | am mawrta that -~
CCaedme BTT 00 TEs s T e e AT RNOWINGlY Maxos 0 tlso slaloment in wilting with tha intent (o mislead a puu-h

mrvnnthlmmmmdmmuwmmmdawdwmuwm
mr[?‘ﬁﬁ?

SIGHATURE OF OWAER/OFRICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANTY.

HAME OF CPWER/OFFICER OF PAY TELEPHOME COLPANY (PRINT OF
BellSouth Public Communications, Ine,

James B, Hawk inis

HAME OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY

iZnd Floor, 75 Bagby Drive
Homewood, AL 18209

MULZING ADORE LS

I, the undersignad owner of tha above-relerenced pay telephona location, declare that 1o the best of my knowledge
and bodlof, criminal activity s assoclated with and facitated by incoming calls baing receved at the pay todephong numbor
and location referenced above. It Is my bollef that miowing Incoming calls 1o be biocked a1 the pay lolephone will eliminate
o hadp control that acthvity and aftest 1o this fact by my signature below | am aware thal pursuant to Section B37 06 Flonda
Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a false statomant in writing with the intent 10 Mislead & public-servant in the parformance
of his officlal duty shall be guity of & misdemaanor of the sacond degres

s S i e o 4L I
SGNATURE OF LOCATION OwhER ="y = AT
FAME OF PAY TELEPHOMNE LOCATION OWNER [PRINT OR TYPT) Sumalee Suteerachatskul e e
WA NG ADDEESS 1981 NHE 135 StrBEl‘., . Hlﬂmi, FlL. i]lﬂ_l_ e T et

I, the undersignad Chisl of the law ondorcoment agency of Iha junsiction in whch he above raterancod pdy
toiephone Is localed, deciare that (o the boest of my knowladge and balle!, criminal acthvity 1s assoclaled win and lackrated
try Incoming calls balng recetved at tha pay tolephone number and location reforencad above 11 13 my bedued 1Ral alloaing
nepming calls 1o be tincked at this pay teephong will oiminale or halp comtrol that acthaty ared attast 1o this fact by my

signature bodow | am aware that pu"u.unt 1o Soction 837 06, Florda Statutes. whoovel khowingly makes A lalse stalement
it gulty b a mosdemeanot

o the socond dogrea 5

-"'-'__F-_ -
LORATURE OF CHIEF OF RESPONSIBLE LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY /éugjlzé

HAME & POSITIONTITLE (PRNT OF TYPE) Thomas Hood, Chief of Follc

WD OF LAWY ERFOOCE MEWT AGENCY North Miaml Police — °
700 N.E. 124 Street, North Hiasl, FI 11141

U7-1H-417
ATL_ E

BARJ NG ADDRESS R L

SR+ LR




FILORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

REQUEST TO BLOCK IHCOMINC CALLS

FAT TELLP®ISE w{ﬁ‘{"?’) = 7;}‘} "‘F?’ 7{:- -
PRTSICAL LOCATION OF PAT TELEPROME r.mnnﬁ’f" f“i’i-f" /'g?a’k’

//"r"" & Fer Ave ’_Mt"t"ﬁiﬂ:-‘-f#f_:fi T2 et Comty _é_ e -p_..-..f

To deter erimlral sctiviny fTaciliteted by Individais receiving (ncoming cells at the pay telephow |isted
sbowe, | reguest thet | be grented sn exesplion from the reguiresent thal incoming calls be received ot the pay
telephore location (Rule 25-26 . 515(8) or -4 OT&{6).7 . A.C., oo appropristel. | egree to provide contral sffice
based intercept ot ne charge to the ond wer and Lo prominently displey @ writien motice directily sbove of bl ow
the Telephore mumber which stetes: "lrcoming calls bBlocchked st regest of lew enforcoment=,

1, the wwderiiped cwrer or offlcer of the pay telephore Compay ramed below, heve resd the Toregoing et
declare that to the best of oy bnowledge sed belief, the sbove information is & True s correcl alelesen,

| om aware that pursuant to Section B37.04, florica Statuled, whosws? Wnowingly makes & fTaleé dlitement in
writing with the Intent to mislesd & public wervent im the performence of hin officisl duty shall b guiity of

8 mipdemeanor of the tecond degres.
SICNATURE OF CRMERAOTFICER OF PAY TELDPRONE COMPANT: (/rhda"a_) ;Aéé"a oAl f:Z{ q:"’

WAME Of CUNIR/OIFICER OF PAY TELEPWOME Cowaxt (Paini o trppy: -ames B. Havkins —
BellSouth Public Communications, lnc.

15 Baghy Drive
Homewood, Al 15709

WAME O PAY TELEPROWE COMPANY:

FATL IWG ACDRELS:

I, the uneersigtwed owwer of the sbove relerenced pay telephore location, declare that to the Leit of ey
krowledge ard bellef, criminal setivity Is sssociated with and facilitated by Incoming calle being recsived &t
the pay telephore runber snd location referenced sbove. 1T s wy bl el thet alliowing irncoming cells to L=
blocked st the pay telephone coopary will eliminate or help control that activity and sitest to this fect by
By sigrature below. | sm awere that porsusnt to Section BIT.04, Vlorids Siatuies, whoever bnowingly sales »
falir sfatement In writing with the Intent to mislead o pubdl ic sirvant in the performance of hin of ficiel deis
ehall B guiliy of o mlpdesssrar of the secord degree.

= 5 i I |
SICKATUSE OF (OCATION OWMER: { WAy, RETE l!-._’u-‘ih s i v E—i'll,__'__""_l |_f
NAME OF FAT TELEPMONE LOCATION CWMER (PRINT OB Tyhey_ )\ % 147 Ws s LT T N -
marying apomrss:_ LA WETOr A b PV S, e W A o L\ LAY A

I, the wradersigred Chi of the lew enforcement sgercy of the jurisdiction in which the sbowe felefended pay
telephore |8 located, declere that to the best of my browledge ard bel lef, criminal sctivwity I8 apsocinted with
ad faciliteled by Ircoming calls being recelved st the pey telephow rumtss ed locatlon refereroed sbove
Ir is ooy berl inf that sllowing incoming calis to be blocked &t this pay felephore will sliminafe or halp conirol
that sctivity end atiest 1o the Tect by oy siputure below. | &8 swere thel pursusnt to Section BT 06, Fioride
Statutes, whosver browingly mekes & false atatesent in writing with s t to miplosd o puisl 12 werwvant in

the performance of hig official Sty shall be guilty ef a m Ly cagrie
SICMATLRE OF CHIEF OF RESFONSIBLE LAY ESICRCEMIN] ACENCT; —_— patL %Aﬂ /
MAMI B FOSITIONFTIILE (PRINT O TYPE}: /‘4"‘1 W éjmj _E;.ﬂ;_};uq\ .

MAME OF (AW [KFORCIMENT AGENCY: [ L5 & 218 ﬁ'f-—:ﬂ-& Lrie=r f—

M
u.nuu:.m-uh_@'n MH‘ BL(.{L; g overu ,_F‘_*__ L EREN




BaliSowh Public Communic i |8
" Hagby e

! Blata=p T

Ms Blanca S Bayo

Directar. Records and Reporting
Flonda Publc Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard

July 28, 19497

Betty Easley Conference Center, Rm 110

Tallahassee, Flonda 32398-0850

Dear Ms Bayo

RE Dockel No

Waiver of Rule 25-24 515(8), F AC

S
@ BELLSOUTH

Enclosed please find the original and 5 copies of our request for waiver of Rule 25
24 515(8), F A C which we ask you file in the above caplioned matter

VWe reguest that the pay telephones located at the addresses below be exempled from
the provisions of Rule 25-24 515(8). Flonda Administrative Code, which requires that all
pay telephone stations must allow incoming calls to be receved “wilh 1he exception of
those located at penal institutions, hospials and schools and at locations specifically
exempled by the Commission.” The locations and numbers of the public lelephones

are as follows

3476 2nd Avenue North
Lake Worth, FL 33461

3476 2nd Avenue North
Lake Worth, FL 33461

1981 Northeas! 135th Streel
Miami, FL 33181

1981 Northeast 135th Streel
Miami, FL 33181

{561) 965-B37G

(561) 966-8845

(305) 940-2279

{305) 840-2237

D:J"lli-l" [ i
JBULe Wo-vam

FSC-RECurpy 1EFLRTING




Ms Blanco S Bayo
July 28, 1997
Page 2

114 E Fee Avenue (407) 722-9476
Melbourne, FL 32901

This waver is being requested in accordance with the requirements of Flonda State
Statutes Section 120.542(2). Granting this waiver will not impede the continued
provision of pay telephone service to the using public as inlended by the underlying
Statule (section 364 345).

In addition, as explained below, granting this waiver will lift the “substantial hardsh:p
that the rule imposes on law enforcement, the location provider and the law abiding
using public  The Police Department has requested thal we submit this reques! for a
waiver of the rule because of the use of the pay telephones at these locations for
allegedly illegal activities. They believe the waiver will restnict the usetulness of the poy
telephones for these individuals. This location does not fit withun the delineated
exceptions 1o the rule and therefore this request for wawver 1s apprapriate The location
provider for the locations identified above has either jomed i of agrecd o ik fequesst
lor wawer which is attached

Please advise by Order if our request for the waiver has been accepted

Sincerely, :
ﬂtuﬁiu jﬂ‘*"'("{
& Assistant Vice-President - Regulatory
) BellSouth Public Commurmcalions, Inc




Ms Blanco S Bayo
July 281997
Page 3

Please acknowledge receipt of this request for waiver by signing and returning the exira
copy of this letter in the enclosed stamped, self addressed envelope

RECEIVED

Flornda Public Service Commission

Tallahassee. Flonda . 1997
{Date)

BY

. —

Enclosures




@ LorinA PUBLIC SERVICE COMNGGFION
REQUEST TO BLOCK INCOMING CALLS

Pav TELEPHOME rumBer (One Humber Per Heguest,No Bxooplions) D’l:)f_:__y{*-'f' YS 7&;_
PHYSICAL LOCATION OF PAY TELEPHONE (ADORESS) /IS EAV/CH | £ 5 BAR CL'L“'? Falm BeacH
3976 AN AVENUE N. (AYE WolTH FLoRIDA 3356/ o

Ta deter criminal activity faclitated by indhiduals recedving Incoming calls al the pay leophone isled above. | reguaos!
that | be grartoed an exemption from the requirement that incoming calls bo recolved al the pay telephons location (Rule 25
24 §15(8) or 25-4.076(6), FAC., as appropriate). | agree 1o provide central office basad Intorcept at no charge to tho end
usor and ta prominoently display a written notice directly above or balow 1ha lelaphona numbor which stalos ‘Incoming calls

blocked at request of law enforcemant.®

I, the undersignad owner of officer of the pay telephone company named below, have read the foregoing and declare
1hat 1o the best of my knowledge and baellel, the above information is a true and correct stalomont | am aware that pursuant
to Soction B37 06, Florida Statutas, whoaver knowingly makes a false statemant in writing with Lha intent to mislead a pubiic-
servant In the performance of his officlal duty thall bo guity of a misdomaanos of the degrea

SGNATURE OF OWNER/OFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY: oare 7:2597
KAME OF OWNER'OFFICER OF PAY TELEPHOME COMPANY (PRINT DR James B, Howkips

MAME OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY.: Ay ‘:.'_"55:—\_:"-.1& Public Uemmupicgtions. [oc.,
MAIUNG ADDRESS 2nd Floor, 75 Pagby Urive

Homewood , AL 1n 0%

I, the undersignad ownor of the above-referenced pay leephone location. declare that 1o the best of my knowloadgo
and baliel, criminal activity Is assoclated with and taciitated by Incoming calls being recetved a! the pay telephone number
and location referenced above. N Is my bollef that allowing Incoming calls to be blocked at the pay talephone wil eliminate
or help control that activity and aftest 10 this tact by my signature below | arn aware that pursuant 1o Section 837 06. Florida
Statutes, whotver knowingly makes a false statermnent In writing with the intont to mislead a public-servant in the perfommance
of his officlal duty shall be guity of 2 misdemeanor of the second degroe

SIGHATURE OF LOCATION OWNER QMLQ;: gzn-rkm-m m;_\ gare_\- L=<y T
HAME OF PAY TELEPHONE LOCATION OWNER (PRINT OR TYPE) F-q‘-\"‘n \ UMJ&A*

TR, TR

waLG A00RESS 2116 DD Base ML veN e e TTN = - U

I the undersigned Chiol of the law enforcement agency o the |urlsdiction In whah the aboveralerenced pay
telephone Is located, dedars that 10 the best ol my knowledge and balief. criminal acthvity ls associated with and tacifated
by Incoming calls being recelved at the pay lelephone number and location referenced above It ls my ballef that allowing
incoming calls 1o be blocked at this pay telephona will aiminate or halp control that activity and atlas! o this lact by my
signature below | am aware that purssant 10 Section B17.08, Flosida Statutes, - krcrwingly makes a lalsa statemont
In writing with the intent 1o mislead a public-servant In tha perf jmmmd-mmm

of the second degroa.
Gt o DlG7

SIGMATURE Ol SPOMNSIELE LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY
pabaal A POSITIONSTITLE (PRINT OR TYPE)
WAME OF LAW ENFORCEMEMNT AGENCY

FOmuG PRl 035




.rmmm PUBLIC SERVICE mu@m
REQUEST TO BLOCK INCOMING CALLS

t,No Exceptions: OG0 t??(x?? i ?g?’.ﬁf_ -

Pay TELEPHONE wuMBeR L Une Numboer Per Hoeguest

I rSICAL LOGATION OF P#Y TELEPHOKE pooeess) _F KFAUICH £ BAL ‘.ﬂc “ral m__Ex-MI_

By Tl ZVPA/ENKE A LAXE pJORTH FlLoliDA 334¢ | -
To doter criminal activity faciRated by individuals recelving incoming calis at the pay leiephone listed above | request
that | be granted an exemption from the requiremant that Incoming calls be recelved al the pay telephone location (Rue 75
24 515(B) or 25-4.076(6), F.AC., as appropeiate), | agree lo provide contral olfice basad intercopl 8l NG charge Lo tha ond
usor and to prominently display a written notice directly above of baiow the telophone numbsr which slates “Incoming cals

blocked af request of law enforcemant ”

I, the undersigned owner or officer of tha pay telephone company namad below, have read the foregolng and dedare
that 1o the best of my knowladge and belied, the above information Is a true and corect statement. | am aware that pursuant
to Soction 837 06, Florida Statutos, whoover knowingly makes a false stalemon! n writing with tha intent 1o misdead a fubic
servant In the pedormance of his officlal duty shall be gulity of a misdemeanor of the second degreo

SOMATURE OF OWNER/OFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY __ ( Jawrer /5 /ﬂ;“ﬂ:r— oare 72597
RAME OF OWNER OFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY (PRINT OR James B. Hawkins

T

BellSouth Public Communications, [nc,

HAME OF PAY TELEPHMONE COMPANTY:

2nd Floar, 7% Bagby Drive
Homeowood , Al 15209

MAILIMG ADDRESS

I, the undarsigned owner of tha above-referenced pay lelephona location, declare fhat 1o the best of my knawled Qe
and belie!, criminal activity s associated with and faclitated by incoming calls being recelved at the pay lalephone number
and location referenced above. It Is my bellef that allowing Incoming calls 1o be biockeo af the pay telephone will eliminale
of help control that activity and attest to this fact by my signature below | am aware that purzuant 1o Section 837 06 Florida
Statutes, whoover knowingly makes a false statement In writing with the intent 10 misea] w pubiic:senvant in the parormmance
of his official dut\rlhnﬂb-luulwrdlnu:tmdlmmdwu

SIGHATURE OF LOCATION OWNER 'Dh R L 1?:'3 '\(.},.Lk\ . DATE_ Y T
"-\-::-jx \{Rlx "’E?n'h\m % 1 o \"s

HAME OF PAY TELEPHONE LOCATION OWNER (PRaMT OR TYPE).
MALLING ADORESS 316 o T W~ R P IR S R 11wt | : LY

I, the undersigned Chiaf of tha law enforcement agoncy of the |urisdiction In which the above-relorenced pay
tolephona is located, declare that to the best of my knowledge and baliel, criminal acthity ks associated with and lacitated
by Incoming calls being recetved at the pay telephone number and location referenced above It s my baliaf that allowing

incoming calls 10 bo blocked at this pay telephone will diminate or help control that sctivity and afes: 10 ihis lact by my
knowingly makes a false salemam

qim ba guity of & misdemaanos

DY o
ﬁﬁ;.f'f’ ol b A

in witting with the Intent to mislaad a public-sarvant in the pedformance
of tha socond degrea

SIGHATURE OF GeeeEr0OF ALSPOMNSIOLE LAW

HAME & POSITION/TIILE [PReNT OR TYPE)
MAME CF LAW ENFORCEMENT AJENCY

wanasoosess__ 3226 (G bz i n/;_;luu_!:{_iﬂ_{_._._

Foime  PLOCMU J (1)




FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION ~

REQUEST TO DLOCK INCOMING

PAY TELEPHONE NUMBER [DNE NMOER PER REQUEST MO DXGEFtongy _ (305) 940-2299 -
L ICAL LOCATION OF PAY TELEPHONE (ADORESS; 1981 Northeast 135%th Street

Miami, Florida 33181 __! QU TY !":1'“@5

To dator criminal activity faciiated by individuals rocobing incoming calls af the pay telephone listod abave. | reguest
it | ba granted an exemption from tho requiremant that Incoming calls ba recotvod at the pay telephona location (Rule 25-
24 515(8) or 254.076(6). F.AC.. as appropdate). | agroo to provide cenmtral office basod Intercept al no charge 1o the end.
usar and to promingntly display & writien notice diroctly above or bolow the lelophone number which states  “Incoming calls

tdockod al request of law enforcomant
I, the undersigned owner or officor of tha pay tlolophono compary famod Bolow, Mave read tha loregoing erd dedare

that to the bast of my knowlodge and balled, the above Informnation Is a true and correct statemant | am awsira that norecan
th Camtian PAT 08 Flordds Sietitn g o qr s Moo dngly e o G S0 SS1OTWBOT o5 v RE g wrilie Hieme miemn o0 1B 030 0 PULGC-

sonvant In the performanca of his officlal duty shall ba guifty of 8 misdemaanas of the spcond degroe
D-tuj_’-ii-j;f

CIGHATURE OF OWNER/OFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY

James B, Hewkilne

HAME OF OWNER/OFFICER CF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY [PRUNT 0O
Publjec Commynicationsa. lnc.

HAME OF PAY TELEPHOMNE COMPANY. BellSouth

2nd Floor, 7% Baghby Drive
‘Homewood, Al 35209

AL NG ADDRE 55

I, the undersigned owner of the abave-relerenced pay lelephana location, declare that 1o tho bost of my knowladge
and belief, criminal activity is assoclated with and laciatod by incoming calls baing recorod al the pay telephons RUMDEe

and location referenced abave It Is my belled that allowing Incoming calls (o be blocked at the pay telephone wil oliminate
of halp control that activity and attest to this fact by my signaturo balow | am aware that pursuant 1o Section B37 06, Florda

Statutes, whoaver knowingly makes a lalsastalemant in writing with the Intent 10 mislead a public-servant in the perfomance
of his officlal duty shall be guiity of 8 misdemaands of the sacond dogree
SGHATURE OF LOCATION OWNER _J 707 . oare? /7797

HAME OF PAY TELEPHONE LDCATION OWNER [PRINT DA TYPE) _ Sumalec Suteerachaisknl

WATLNG ADDRESS e

I, the undersignad Chisf of the law enforcoment agoncy of tha |unsdiction in which the above.referenced pay
tdephone Is located, declare that [o the best of my knowledge and balled, criminal actiity |5 assoclated wih and tackialed
by Incoming calls baing recelved al the pay telephone number and location referencad above 11 s my boliet That allowing
ncoming calls 1o bo biocked &t his pay telophona will aliminate of holp comral hat actrety and aftes! 1o th lagt by my

| arm aware that pursuant (o Section BA7 00, Florkda Staines whoever knowingly makes a false statemaent

sgnature bedow
. ;;é'.: b guillty ol o mesdemaanas

In wining with tho Intent to mislaad a public servant in the porformance of his offical d

of 1ho second degroa
/ gate U7 -H-41

SGMATURE OF CHIEF OF AESPONSIBLE LAW EN/OACEMENT AGENCY _ _AZQ..-_;_

Pl A BOIGTON TTLE (PRt OR TYRPE) Thomas Hood, Chiel of Polfr

MAME OF LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY North Hiami Police
100 N.E. 1M Sereet, North Miamdl, FI JMl6|

WAL iRy AR 5 . = ——— mme = - ———————

o P TR




FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION -~

REQUEST TO BLOCK INCOMING

FaY TLLPHONE NUMBER (ONT 1WDLR PER REQUEST, MO DXCErTrigy_ (305) 940-2237 o

I SICAL LOCATION OF PAY TELEPHONE (ADDAESS) 1981 Northeast 135th Street B

Miami, Plorida -‘--““L_E@}E}f_ ]Jﬁhj__ B

To dotor crimingl activity taciitated by Indhiduals recobdng incoming calls ot tho pay telophone listed atrave, | request
that | ba granted an exemption from tha requirement that Incoming calls ba recefved at the pay telephone location (Hule 25
74 515(8) or 25-4.076(6), F.AC . as approprata). 1 agreo to provide contral office basad Intercopt at no charge 1o the end.-
usor and 1o prominently display a writton notice Jiroctly above or boiow the telophone numbaer which slates “incoming calls

bicckad at requost of law enforcement ®

I, the undersigned owner or officer of the pay lelephons company namad balow, have read tha loregolng and dedare
1hat to the bast of my knowladge and ballef, tha above information ks & True and comect slatoment | am mwara that moer_ s o
e Crediom 05 00 TasEn Dlalue sk, wecAn0T KGOWINGHY Makos G talse statoment In writing with the intent lo misdead a public-

sorvam in tha performance of his officlal duty shall be guity of a misdemaanos of the degreo

SIGNATURE OF OWNER/OFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY. oare 72597
HAME OF OWNER/OFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY (PRNT DA James B, Howking

HAME OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY HellSouth Public Communications, [nc.

WLLING ADDRESS 2nd Floor, 7% Bagby Drave S

Homewood, Al 3

I, the undersignad owner of the above-referenced pay telephona location, declare that to the bost of my knowiadge
and bollot, criminal aciivity Is assoclalod with and faciltated by Incoming calls being recetved at the pay telephons number
and location referonced abave. It is my belief thal aliowing Incoming calls to be biocked at the pay lefephone wil eiminate
o halp contral that acthty and aftest 10 this tact by my signature balow | am aware thal pursuant 1o Section 837 06, Fladda
Statiftes, whoever knowingly makes a false stalemont in wiiling with tho intent (o mislead s pubiic-servant in the performance
of his officlal duty shall be guity of 8 misdemaancr of the second degree
auve 247487

SGRATURE OF LOCATION OwNER 3>
Sumalee Sutcerachalukul == SR

HAME OF PAY TELEPHONE LODCATION OWHLF. (PRENT OR TYPE)
1981 NE 115 Street, N. Miami, FL 313181 -

I, tha undersigned Chied of tha law enforcoment agency of tha junsdiction in which the abcro-rafnronCaod [dy
iephone |5 localed, dedare that to the best of my knowledge and belie!. criminal acthy L assocated wih and lachrated
by incoming calls being recetvad a1 tho pay telephone numbor and location referenced abtve |t is my bedie? thal allowang
ncoming calls 1o bo biocked at this pay telaphone wil eliminalo o holp contrad that actiaty arvd aftos! 10 fhesy tact by my
sigralure below | am aware that purswan to Section B37 06, Florda StaTutos. whoovey knowingly Mk os o talse statement
in writing with thp Infent 1o mislead a public-servant in the pardonmance of his official duty sl ber guillly uf a FHc<emeari
of thil socond dogred - /

: e U7-0A-97

SGMATURE OF CHIEF OF RESPONGIELE LAW ENFORCEMENT AGEMCY __Zé—_ﬂ

WAME & POSTION/TITLE (PAT OA TYPEl ___ Thomas Hood, Chief of Foll

RAME OF LAW ENFORCTEMENT AGENWCY North Hiami Poli¢e —  ° -

MALING ADDRESS e T

Frmar TG L) PR




FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMHISSION

REQUEST TO BLOCK INCOMING CALLS

PAT TELELPHOME mt{"}cﬁ't) i 7-'1_.} -ry 76 S
PRYSICAL COGKTION DF-PAY- TECEPMONE GOGHESTIL 2 A 148 V0 4 o
Y E Fee Ave ’jﬁﬁx.f’muw;& 23 Ol Coptyi () Vsl

To deter crimival sctivity faciliteted by indivicals recelving ircosing cells at the pay telephow |istjed
sbave, | request that | be granted an exesption from the requiresent that incoming calls be recelved 8% the pay
telephone location (Rule 27524 .515(8) or 2%-L.0TECAH) . F.A.C., o0 spwope inte). | sgree 10 provide contral affice
based Intercept &t o charge o the end wvier and 10 promirently dlepioy & writien rotice directiy sbove or below
the telephore rumber which states; "lrconing calls blocked st regeest of low enforcement™,

I, the udersigred cerer or officer of the pay telephone compary nased below, heve fesd the fToregoing erd
declare that to the beit of oy knosledge srd belief, the sbove information s & true emd correct atalement .,
| bm mware thal porsusnt to Section B37.04, Flerids Statules, whoever bnowingly makes & faler statoment in
writing with the intent 1o mislesd & public servant In the performance of hin officlal duiy shall be guilty of
& Bledoss s of the Lecond degres.

SICHATLEE OF OWAER/OFFICER OF PAT TELEPWOME COPPAMT:

WAME OF OMMER/OFFICER OF PAT TELEPWONE CowPaNt (PiW1 On Trpg); -Jamen B, lavkion -
BellSouth Public Comsunlcat lons, Ine.

15 Bagby Drive
Homewood, AL 35209

WAME OF PAY TILEPHOME COMPANT:

By IwG RDOREES:

I, the wuergljred owwr of the above reflerernced pay telephow locallon, declars that o the best of wy
inowiedge acd bellef, criminsl sctivity is associoted with and fecilitated by incoming calls being recelved ot
the pay telepnore rumber and location refererced sbove. 10 lo oy belief that silowing Ircoming calls o be
blocked 81 the pay telephone company will eliminate or help control thal sctivity snd sitest to this fact by
oy dignature below, | &= sware that puriusnt to Section B3T.0& Florice Lietutes, whoewer bnowingly makes 2
falee stetesent in wriflng with the intent 1o mislesd o public servant in the pevformbice ©F hin ol ficisl dily
shall be guilty el 8 mipdomaanor of Lhe sexorsd degree.

i \ TR
" i
srcuarue-or cocarion omenr_ & U0y o Tl Leny L7540 o M Il' !
= L
WAMI DF PAT TELEPHOWE LOCATION OMMER (FHINT OB TYPL) "’4. S —'-..-u\‘l Vs Al LS 1'“"'7-‘: TR R
. — i, - R I i =
maieing aooagss:_ v vy Ttee oy BT S0 et A R, S

L

b, the uiersigned Chiel of the law enforcement pgency of the jurisdiction in which the stove relererced pay
telephore is located, declare that fo the best of my bnowledge end belief, cfiminal sctivity 1o sspocisted with
el Paciliteted by ircoming calle being recelved sl the pay telephow ruster sd location referenced above
it is wy belief that aliowing incoming calis to be blocked ot this pay telephone will ol leinate or help contrel
that selivily sndd sitest to the Tacl by my sipnature below. | &8 sware 1hat porsusnt to Section B37.08, florid
Statutes, whoever bnowingly makes & falir ststement In eriting with t t to mislesd & bl ic servant In

the perfcrmance of hin efficisl duty shall be gulity of & lj lt degres.
SOGNATUNE ©F CMInd [0 RESPOMSIOLE LAW [uromCrmim] ACLIWCT: - D“l._%ﬁ /
wisi b PCSITIOM/TITLE (PRINT OR TTPED: /"/"‘4"4 W . é”” ﬂwﬂm-

NAME OF LA [MFORCEMEND ACEMCT: ﬂfhl'ﬂﬂuu;ﬁaﬁ ﬂuw L ex - - -
nA L ING m-ns;ﬁp tas @ii-ﬂ.‘ MetTevery W L5417 -
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July 28, 1997

Ms Blanca S. Bayo

Director. Records and Reporting

Flonda Public Service Commission

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard

Betty Easley Conference Center, Rm. 110
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Dear Ms Bayo.

RE Docket No.
Waer of Rule 25-24.515(8), FAC

Enclosed please find the onginal and 5 copies of our request for waver of Rule 25
24 515(8), F A C_which we ask you file in the above caplioned matter

We request that the pay telephones located at the addresses below be exempled from
the provisions of Rule 25-24.515(8), Flonda Administrative Code, which requires thal all
pay telephone stations must allow incoming calls 1o be received “with the exception of
those located at penal institutions, hospitals and schools and at locations specihically
exempted by the Commission ® The locations and numbers of the public telephones
are as follows

3476 2nd Avenue North (561) 965-8376

Lake Worlh, FL 33461

3476 2nd Avenue Norih (561) 966-8B45

Lake Worth, FL 33461

1981 Northeast 135th Street (305) 940-2279

Miami, FL 33181

1981 Norheast 135th Street (305) 940.2237 o
Miarmi, FL 33181 DOCLe L L

JBuue AR

£psL-FRb - yHOLFACPLRT ING




Ms Blanco S Bayo
July 28, 1997
Page 2

114 E Fee Avenue (407) 722-9476
Melbourne, FL 32801

This waiver is being requested in accordance with the requirements of Flonda State
Statutes Section 120.542(2). Granting this waver will not impede the continued
provision of pay telephone service to the using public as intended by the underlying
Statute (section 364.345)

In addition, as explained below, granting this waver will ift the “substantial hardship
that the rule imposes on law enforcement, the location provider and the law abiding
using public. The Police Depariment has requested thal we submil this request for a
waiver of the rule because of the use of the pay telephones at these locations lor
allegedly illegal activities. They believe the waiver will restrict the usefulness ol the pay
telephones for these individuals This location does not fit within the delineated
exceplions to the rule and therefore this request for waiver s appropriate The location
provider for the locations identified above has either joined in or agreed 1o this reques!
for waiver which 1s attached

Please advise by Order if our request for the waiver has been accepted

Sincerely, ’

ﬁtﬁ-uéﬂ.. /fﬁ'\r‘- C”‘{

L‘"" Assistant Vice-President - Hegulatory
L BellSouth Public Commumications Inc




Ms_Blanco S Bayo
July 28, 1887
Page 3

Please acknowledge receipt of this request for waver by signing and returming the exira
copy of this letter in the enclosed stamped, sell addressed envelope

RECEIVED

Flonda Public Service Commission

Tallahassee, Florida ., 1897
(Date)

BY B

Enclosures




.mmm PUBLIC SERVICE oum‘aon
REGQUEST TO BLOCK INCOMING CALLS

Pay TELEPvOnE HusBer (One Rumber Per Reguest No Exception ) ) l'::h" ! ?lf-’-.f' j’,j Zﬁ,

PIYEICAL LOCATION OF PAY TELEPHONE pooness) S ICEAVICH IE S FAal Cﬁmrf' Palm E‘_g-{-_ui
3970 AP? AUENKE N. LAYE WoPTh FlopiDA 37396/

To doter criminal activity faciitaled by individuals recelving incoming calls al tho pay telaphond listed above, | teguos!
thal | e granted an exemplion from the requiremant that Incoming calls be recoltved a! he pay leephond location (Aue 25
24 515{8) or 25-4 076(6). F.A.C., as appropriate). | agree to provide central office basad Intercapt af no charge 1o tha ond
user and to prominently display a writtan notice directly above or balow tha telophona numbar which states  “Incoming cals

blocked ot reques! of law enforcemant

I, the undarsignad ownor of officer of the pay telaphona company namad below, have read the loregoing and declare
that 1o the best of my knowledge and bellef, the above information ks a Lrue and correct stalemaent | am aware that pursuant
1o Section BA7 06, Florida Statutes, whoaver knowingly makas a false stalemant in writing with the inferd 1o mislead a publc-
servant in the perdormance of his officlal duty shall bo gulty of a misdemaanor of tha degroe

pare 725497

SIGMATURE OF OWNERFOFFICER OF FAY TELEPHONE COMPANY:

James H, Hawkilis

HAME OF OWHER 'OFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY (PFaNT 0N
FAME OF PAY TELEPHOME COMPANY Qﬂ\'&. s WS Public Commupicationn, Lo,

MALING ADORESS 2nd Floor, 75 Bagby Drive
Homewood, AL 15209

I, the undersigned ownar of the above-referenced pay lalephone location, declare that 10 the bast of my knowladga
and ballet, criminal activity ks assoclated with and faciiated by Incoming calls bedng recetved al the pay lelephone numbar
and location referenced above. 1 Is my bolief that allowing incoming calls Lo ba blocked at the pay tsigphone will siminate
of help control that activity and aftest 10 this fact by my signature balow. | am sware that pursuant (o Section 837 06, Flonda
Statutes, whoaver knowingly makes a falss statemant in writing with tha Intent to mislasd & public-sarvant in the pedormance
of his officlal duty shall ba gully of a misdemaanor of the second degree

SIGNATURE OF LOGATION OWNER @u‘*{%ﬁ?xﬂt_{_ﬁ* “H.h\..L\-k pate_ VA0l T

HAME OF PAY TELEPHONE LOCATION OWNER (PRINT OR TYPE) f-—‘t_)h\"-ub ﬂ'.f\:_p s oundd

wancrooress 2416 AN BAse WL bebe s DeFT L TN AN

I, the undersigned Chiel of the law enlorceoment agency of the Jursdiction in which the above-relerenced pay
tdephone bs ‘ocated, declare that 1o the best of my knowledge and beliel, criminal sctivity s associated with and facitated
by incoming calls being received al the pay telephone number and location referenced above 11 is my belled that aliowing
incoming calls 1o be biocked af this pay telephone will eliminate or haip control that acthvty and sftes! lo this lact by my

signature bolow | am aware that pursuant 1o Section B37.06, Florda Stalutes, whe knc ‘ngly makos 8 lalso statemant
lhll l:|-l QuiTy Of o TS BT Mo

in writing with the Intent 10 mislead a public-servant In the pedc
ol 1he socond dogroo /
SHGMATURE OFSRESE—HE SPOMSINLE LAW ENFORCEMENT AGEMCY . _‘}‘,:‘”_ 'ff ﬂMtE_H_{t‘:-?
RAME & POSTIONTITLE (PRINT OR TYPE) 36,;.:*;'_{ e oammm oo

PAME OF LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY /mﬂ / . = csisg
MALING ADDRE 55 1) £ \ ' p  ddwbe . o

Fffr

PR P Rk L




.‘:LDFHDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMSION

REQUEST TO BLOCK INCOMING CALLS

£
Far TELEPHONE umpea | One Number Per Request,No Hxceplions) Gl ffprr 5’3’5{5’

e SICAL LOCATION OF PAY TELEPHonE pooness) FRENCHIES BAK. Cau.unr 7 T -y
By 7l ZPAVenge A, LACE plORTH Fl.odiDA 33 5/(;.:;__ L

To deter cnrunal activity lacilated by indhiduals recedving Incoming calls af the pay Lelophonds listod above | reguas!
that | be granted an exemption from the requiremeant that Incoming calls be recobvod et the pay telephone location (Rue 25
24 515(8) or 254 076(6), F.A.C.. as appropriate). | agree to provide central offce based intercepd af no charge 1o the end -
usor and to prominently display & written nothce directly above or bolow the talophona number which statos  “Incoming calls

blocked at request of law enforcement.”

I, the undersignod owner of officer of the pay telophona company namad balow, have read the loregolng and dedlare
that to the best of my knowledge and bellel, the above information ks a true and comed slalemant | am aware thal pursuant
to Section B37 06, Florida Stalutes, whoaver knowingly makes a false stalemant in writing with tha Intent 1o mislead a public.
sorvan! in the perdormance of his officlal duty shall be gulty of a misdemeancs of the second degrea

oare 72597

SONATURE OF CWNER/OFFICER OF PAY TELEPHOME COMPANT,

FAME OF OWNER 'OFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANT (PRINT OR
Pubilic Communications, In

James B, Hawkin:

MAME OF PAY TELEPHDNE COMPANY BellSouth

WAJLING ADDRESS 2nd Floar, 7% Baghy Drive
Homewood, AL 15209

I, the undersigned owner of the above-referenced pay lelephons locallon. dedlare that to the bes! of my knowladge
and belief, eriminal pciivity Is assoclated with and faciitated by Incoming calls being recatved ot the pay telephone number
and location referenced above. It ls my bellef that allowing Incoming calls 10 be blocked a! the pay tedephone will eliminale
o help control that activity and aftest 1o this fact by my signature balow. | am aware that pursuant to Section B37.06, Fionda
Stalutes, whoovar knowingly makes a false statement in writing with the intent 1o misead & public-senvant in the parformance
dhl:ufﬁcwamymanhegmydlnﬁdmdmmmu

SIGHATURE OF LOCATION OWNER ___ % -:'L Sl T &:‘;\-N‘E_Lu-h\ oare_4 Y WY
= - :

HAME OF PAY TELEPHONE LOCATION OWNER (PRENT DR TYPE) £R SRR Il TR JRA

wangAooRESS 1 DN B W N v e Ve N s b N L

I, the undersigned Chial of the law erforcemant agency of tha jursdiction in which Ihe above-relerencad pay
idephona is located, declare that 10 the best of my knowledge and bellel, criminal acthity ks assoclated with and facitated
by incoming calls being recalved al the pay lelephone number and location relerenced above 11 ks my bolef Lhat allowing
ncoming calls (o be blocked at this pay telephone wil eliminate or halp contral thal acivity and anes! 1o this fact by my
signature below | am aware that pursuant 1o Section B37.08, Florkda Statut knowingly makes a falsse stalemant
In weriting with tha iment 1o mislead a public-sarvant in tha parformanca dﬁ mqumdlﬂiﬁmw

oL 24

ol the second degrod.
;* .I"’I CATE ﬂ."’a‘! {)‘?

HGHATURE OF @eeET™0OF RESPONSIBLE LAW ENEDRC

HAME & POSITION/TITLE (PRINT OR TYPE)
NAME OF LAW ENFORCEMENT AQENCY e . 4 i, 5 ALY i

MAJUING ADCRESS

PO PO T L




FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION ~
. REQUEST TO BLOCK INCOMING

[, A PER FET b0 CRCERTINER (30%) 940-2279
1981 Mortheast 135th Stroct -
Miami, Florida 331H] CEU."T‘:" _Qﬂﬂf

Paw TLLEPwAORIE MUMBER |

Py GCAL LOCATION OF PAY TELEPHONE (ADORE 55)

To doter criminal acthvity facknated by Indbiduwals rocotving Incoming calls of the pay lelaphone listod obove, | request
that | bo gramed an exemption from the requiremant that Incoming calls be recetvid at the pay ldephone location (Rule 75-
74 515(8) or 254 076(6), F.AC., as approprate). | agroo to provide contral office basod intercept al no charge la tha end-
ysar ond lo prominonty display a written notice directly above of balow tha telophone numbor which statos  “Incoming calls

biockod 8t request of law erdorcement.”

1, tha undersigned cwnar or officer of tho pay lelephona company ramad baiow, have read Lha lofegoing and dociare
that 1o tha bast of my knowladge and baelle!, the above Information Is a trus and comrect statoment. | am awaro Ihat purean
tr Cartlam BA% 08 Bloads Cintise g o So—par knoedngly Makos o W20 20famwm it in WTEL G il He Wil wd (030 0 UL iC-

sarvant In [ha pariormance of his officlal duty shall be gulty of a misdomaancor of the sacond dedroo

oare 7.25-97

SeOMATURE OF DWNER/DFFICER OF PAY TELEPHOME COMPANY

HAME OF OWNER,/OFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANT (PRanT OA
HAME OF PAT TELEPHONE COMPANY BellSouth Public Commupications. loc.

James H., Hewkins

dnd Floor. 75 Bagby Driwve

MALIMNG ADDRESS
Homewood, AL 35209

I, the undersigned owner of the above-referenced pay telophona location. declare (hat 1o the best of my knowledge
and bolled, criminal activity Is assoclated with and faclfated by Incoming calls balng recolvod al the pay telophona numbor
and location referenced above. |t Is my belief that aliowing incoming calls 10 be biocked st the pay lefephone will efiminate
of hadp control that activity and aftest 1o this fact by my signature below | am aware that pursuant 1o Section B37 06, Flonda
Statites, whoovor knowingly makes a falsestatemant bn writing with the intert to mislead 8 publc-servant in the performuance
rt his officlal duty shall be guity of 8 misdemaanor of the sacond degrad

__ owd/1/97

SHAMATURE OF LOCATION OWNER. JJ~;.1‘7 el

KAME OF PAY TELEPHONE LWTJMHWWWMW__ A =T

1981 NE 115 Street, N. Miami, FL 33181

RLAING ADDRESS

I, the undersignod Chie! of the law enforcomant agancy of the junsdiction in which the abdrea-rofaronced pdy
leephone s located, declare that 1o the best of my knowladge and bolied. crminal acthmy b assoclyted with and tacitated
by Incoming calls baing recatvad al tha pay telaphone numbad and location refarenced aboee 1115 my bodue? that aliowing
ncoming calls 1o ba blocked al this pay lelephono will sdiminato of holp controd That actrety and aftost 1o this fact By my
signalure bedow | pm aware thal pursuant (o Section 037 06, Flodds Satutes whoever knowingly makes a fnlse statomen
in wriling with the Iment lo mislaad 8 public-servant in the perormmance of his ofical Ogfy spfll b gully of & misdemaans:
i tha socond dogfos

LIGRATURE OF CHEF OF RESPONSIBLE LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY _Z)’_‘ﬁ s targ 7 -UOH-4]

FAME & POSITION/TITLE (PRENT 0F TYPE) Thomas Hood, Chief of Polfc

MAME O LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY Korth Hiaml Follice = .
100 K.E. 124 Street, North Mlami, FL 3}ind

MAILING ADDRE 55

Erad 0T iy R




FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

. REQUEST TO BLOCK INCOMING

(305) 940-7237 ==

Fav TLLEPHONE NUMBER (DMNE MUWBEN PER REQUIC ST, WO DeCEPTIONGT
1981 Northeast 135th Streel

Miami, Florida 33181 ,__CQ.EHE:TW‘JF _

Py AL LOCATION OF PAY TELEPHOME (ADDRE 55)

To deter criminal activity laciRated by Indhviduals recoring Incoming calls al the pay 16Gphano Hstod nbxove | fegues:
ihat | bo granted an exemption from the requiromant that Incoming calis be reciobqod at the pay tedephona location (Rue 25
24 515(6) or 254.076(6), FAC., as approprale). | agreo to provide contral office based Intercapt al no charge to the end
usar and to prominenty display a written notice directly above of bolow the telophone numbeor which stales “Incoming calls

teckod al request of law enforcamant.”

I, the undersigned owner o officer of the pay lelephone coMpany namad balow, have read the lotegolng and declare

that 1o tha best of my knowladge and balied, the abave information Is a true and comect statement LAM swarathal =,
FoToE Jlal Arsur Knowingly maxos o taise salemant in wilting with the Intont to midead o putdic

L) cn‘"-"'_"" I_’-E'?"E. T s el e M b, R
co)! 00

sarvant In tha parformance of his official duty shall be gulity of a misdemeanor of the
—— oare 72597

James B, NHawkins

SIGMATURE OF OWNER/OFRICER OF PAY TELEPHOMNE COMPANY
HAME OF OWNER/OFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONL COMPANY (PRNT O
BellSouth Public Communications, loc, o e M

HAME OF PAY TELEPHUWE COMPANY

MALING ADDAESS 2nd Floor, 7% Bagby Drive oo
Homewood, AL 3!3!!;

I, the undersigned owner of the above-referenced pay telephona location, declaro that to the best of my knowtadge
and bollel, criminal activity ks associated with and tacifated by Incoming calls baing recotvod at the pay tedephonae number
and location referenced above It ks my bellel that allowing incoming cails 10 be biockod af the pay telephone will eiminate
or help control that acthity and aflest to this tact by my signature balow | am aware that pursuam (o Section B37 06, Florda
Statutes, whoaver knowingly makes a falsestalament in writing with the Intemnt 10 mislead a public-servant in tha parfamance
of his officlal duty shall be guity of a8 misdemaancr of the sacond degred

sured 1497

SIGNATURE OF LOCATION OWNER 37 E
NAME OF PAY TELEPHONE LOCATION OWNEF. (PRINT O TYPE) __ Sumalee
19817 NE 135 Street, N, Mlami, FL 33181 P o R

Suteerachalakul PR

MAILIMG ADDRESS

I, the undersignad Chiel of tho law enforcoment agency of tha [ursdiction in which the abova-raferoncad [y
telephone Is localed, declare that 1o tha bost of my knowladge and boliel, criminal activity i associated whh and lachrated
oy Incoming calls being recetved a the pay telephona number and location referencod above 115 my balied that alowing
incoming calls to be biocked 8t this pay tolophons wil eliminale or haip control that actry ard atias! 1o this fact by ™,
sigratute badow | am aware that pursuant 1o Soction 817 08 Florida Statutes. whoevar knowingly makes a faluc atatermird

In wrttliyg with the Imfont 1o mislaad 8 public-secvant in the parformance of his official ut7|3ll Do QuUETYy OF @ Mushmiegns
. [ I e

i

o lhiy socond dogreda =
SKGMATURE OF CHIEF OF RESPONSIBLE LAW FNFORCEMENT AGENCY /é i-f_-‘f

rAML & POSITION (TITLE (PRIMT OF TYPE] IThomaps Hood, Chiel of Fal

MAME OF LAW EMFORCEMEMT AGENCY _ North Hiaml Folice
100 N.E. 124 Street, North Miaml, FI

MALNG ADDRESS 11el

LRE = o IR




FLORIDA PUBLIC SKERVICE (I 55T ON

REQUEST TO BLOCK INCOMING CALLS

-72) T 76 . .

putsiCAL LOCATION OF PAT TELEPWONE (ADORESS) fee Aw S BEE s —
/"fg_ N = e e ’/ﬁ’t"’f—‘fﬂm*"“f : AL Za el e (o) cea Al

AT TELEFRORE  WLsEL

fo detar of ininal sctivity faciiitared by Indivicals recaiving incoming calle ot the pay telephore |istes
slwrwe . | rocparat that | e granted wn ansoption (rom the regu|resent that irncoming calls b recaived a8 LHh# pay
telephore Lot ion (fule 2%-24,%15(B8) or 23-4.070608}.F.A.C., A8 sgwopsiata), | sgres to provide contral offi e
sl intercept &t mo charge Lo the end user &nd (@ perom it Ly digpleoy & written notice directly sbove or belw
fhe telephors meber ghigh staten: “incoming calls blothed st regeest of lew enforcement®.

or officer of the pay Gelephors cospany fid Lt low, have rasd the foregoing e
of my bnowledge ared bellef, the abowd Informalion in o true end corec? atetement
flosids Biatutes, whosver Lnowingly mabes s falne statement in
i the porformence af his efficisl aut . shall be guilty ol

3 baTL ?'.?.f- 9 ?

1, the T L e L
dociare that to the bedl
| sm aware thatl parsusnt to Section Bir. e,
wriling with the Intent te miglesd & pubilic sarvent
s mipdeseanor of the second degred.

SICHATLME ©OF CWWER/OITICER of PAY TELUPROME COMPANT:
of PAY TELEPHRORE COMPANT (PRLET O TYPL)G

Jamen H. lHawkins

NAMD (1 OWNERSOFFICER
wAsg o Ay TELEPRONE COMPANT

BellSouth Public Communicat lons,
15 Bagby Drive
Nomewood, AL 15209

WALL MG ADDREEE )

I, the urwerrslgoed oundd of the stove referenced par telephore location, ageclare thal to the Besl of &y
Lrwow | maige wrsd bl Laf, erimiral sctivity 1n snsociated with wnd fmcilitated by incoming cally belng received al
the pay 1elephote rapbar and lecation referenced sbove, 10 [n wy belief thel allowirg bre mivg calls te be
Bloched at Lhe pay Lelephons Compary Wil wlimirale or help control Lhet sciivity omd Bttest 1o this Facl Iy
o b lgrature below. | mm awrE Chat puriusnl o goction BAT, 08, Flor|ds Stetutes, vl A ngly Balen &

iving with the Intenl ta pigiesd & public sarvant 0 1R performence of Sl oificinl dulw

talar Blalmmenl |0 Wl
shali be guilly of 5 8l sdessanar gl the second degred.
. . ) . : \
BIGKATURE OF LOCAN 1N DWMILR (. EWEW (s 1\ T A L T IIlI kX
WANE OF PAY TILEPWONE LOCATION OWMER (FRINT O n}ﬂ &.Y\l L T ey b A VR 2 A e
i : ¥

N U <R I NS o {1 SO S S

WAL IWG ADORERE_ "

of the jurlsdiction In which the mbove Peférenced [y

1, the wudeisl :MI! ol the lew enforcesent sgercy
3 | miige o beld e, criminal sctivity tn suncciated with

poleghone 1§ loat fare that to the beil of my Lnow
sl Tl inmied by irceming calls beirg recelved sl the pay telsphons ramber snd location referenced sbovr,

Ir tn my beliaf that allowing Incoming calln 1o be blocked at this pay telephors will eliminate .+ heip control
that sctivily and stleat (o the fact by oy slpnaiiore below. | sm susrs that pursuent 19 fection 17, 04, Florids
Slatutes, whidvir irowingly mekes 8 falee statemant |0 writing with th t to mislésd & (i (b servant in

the per lormarce of his afficial ouly shall be guilty el a m argree.
_nmga{ e

siGEATUSE OF CH|RF DY pEAPONEIBLE LAW [ePoECEMENT ASENCT |

waMg & pusitiMZTITLE (PRINT 08 TYPE)I Kd“'{q W 47_“1'_ ﬂ?‘!“_"{:"‘!'f“:-

wissd (1 A (WIDRCENENT AGAWCT m_hﬂ#uﬂfm ﬁ“‘-" =r fL g } .
AALLING mmn-ﬁﬂ J A b rgf--f"ﬂ:; MusUSoverd . F‘_ L1151y

loe .,

b

w ¥




Ms Blanco S. Bayo
July 28, 1997
Page 2

114 E Fee Avenue (407) 722-9476
Melbourne, FL 32901

This waiver is being requested in accordance with the requirements of Flonda State
Statutes Section 120.542(2). Granting this waiver will not /mpede the continued
provision of pay telephone service to the using public as intended by the underlying
Statute (section 364 .345)

In addition, as explained below, granting this waiver will il the “substantal hardship
that the rule imposes on law enforcement, the location provider and the law abiding
using public.  The Police Department has requested that we submit this reqnest for a
waiver of the rule because of the use of the pay telephones al these locations for
allegediy illegal activities. They believe the waver will restnct the usefulness of the pay
telephones for these individuals. This location does not fit within the delineated
exceplions to the rule and therefore this request for waiver 1s appropnate The locaton
pravider for the locations identified above has either joined in or agreed 1o this request
for waiver which i1s attached

Please advise by Order if our reques! for the waiver has been accepted

Sincerely,

ﬂzrbuliﬂ-- ,/f,f]u {"{“

L‘ﬁ. Assistant Vice-President - Regulatory
L BellSouth Public Communications Inc




Ms Blanco S Bayo
July 28, 1997
Page 3

Please acknowledge receipt of this request for waver by signing and refurning the exlra
copy of this letter in the enclosed stamped. self addressed envelope

RECEIVED

Flonda Public Service Commission

Tallahassee, Flonda 1987
(Date)

BY

Enclosures




@-orina pusLIC seivice ccwﬁc;w

REQUEST TO BLOCK INCOMING CALLS

o Exception. 361 f08 - 376

Y GICAL LOCATION OF PAY TELEPHONE (ADORESS) Fﬂ‘fw ries BAR FM'Y Falm Beac

3976 AN AVENUE N. LAKE WoPTh FLoRIDA 37 Y/ S

To doter criminal activity taciitated by Indhiduals recelving iIncoming calls al the pay tadephone Listed atxre | feguos!
that | bo granted an exemption rom the requiremant that incoming calls be recebved al tha pay talephona location (Rue 75
24 515(8) or 25-4 076(6), FAC., as appropriate). | agree lo provide central office basad Intercept al no charge 1o tha ond
user asd 1o prominently display a written notice directly above o badirw tha tedaphona rember which slates  "Incoming calls
bocked at request of law enforcement ®

I, the undersignad owner o officer of the pay lelephone company namaed below. have read the foregaoing and declare
1hat to the best of my knowledge and bellel, the above information is a true and comect statemant | am aware that pursuant
to Section 837 .06, Florida Statutes, whoaver knowingly makes a talse stalomant In witing with tha Intent 1o mislaad a pubiic.
servant in the pedormance of his officlal duty shall be guity o a misdemaancr of the deogree

5 tate 72597

GMATURE OF OwWHER/OF FICER OF FAY TELEPHONE COMPANY

Pay TELEPHOME MuMaeR (One Number Per Regues

HAME OF CWHER/OFFICER OF PAY TELEPHOME COMPANY (PRINT OR James [V, Howkins
MNAME OF PAY TELEPHOMNE COMPANY SN T o N Publae Commupgcataunu. oo,
MAILING ADDRESS 2nd Floor, 7% pagby Drive

Homewood , Al 15209

I, the undersigned owner of the above-referenced pay lolophone localion, declare that 1o the best of my kncwindge
and belle!, criminal activity Is assockated with and facitaled by incoming calls being recetvad al tha pay telephona number
and location roferenced above, It is my baliol that aliowing Incoming calls 1o be biocked at the pay telephone will eliminate
or help control that activity and aftest 1o this fact by my signature below. | am aware that pursuant (o Sactlon 837 06, Flonda
Statutes, whoover knowingly makes a false statement In writing with the intent 10 mislead a public-servant in the perommance
of his officlal duty shall be guity of & misdemeanor of the second degree

SIGRATURE OF LOCATION OWNER ; A, SR m\l pate_ Ao MO T

NAME OF PAY TELEPHONE LOCATION DWNER (PRINT DR TYPE) TARY "'\.LD %}.r'\:_s-';“rﬁu.nf‘t
s a0 RS BN Base WL Mol ST T TROLTNNALY

I. the undersigned Chigl of the law enforcement sgency of the jursdiction in which the above-releranced pay
telephone is located, dedare that to the best of my knowledge and belief, criminal activty ks assoclated with and taciitated
by Incoming calls baing recelved a! the pay telephons number and location relerenced above It ks my bolief that allowing
incoming calls 1o ba blocked at this pay telephone will eliminate or halp control that activity and arest 10 this lacl by my
signature below | am aware that pursuant to Section BI7.06. Florida Stalutes. wix knowiigly makos a false slalemant
i writing with the intent 1o mislead a public-servant In the pldw shall b guiity of a misdemaano
ol the second degioo ._/‘;,

j,"'r...uif/ OATE ? !I{E;’

SIGNATURE OPSIIgs—AE SPONSIBLE LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY. 2 2 -
MAME & POSITION/TITLE (PRINT OR TYPE) et /3 ¢ QUK epy - ALY = A
2 .
NAME OF LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY W \A ; Z SV
L8 i’ v ’. ’ 3 - y
MALING ADDAESS g [ d .- £ - Al z ———————
Fla

PO PO D10




.FLGRFDA PUBLIC SERVICE OON'SIOJ'J

REQUEST TO BLOCK INCOMING CALLS

Pay TELEPHONE Wumper (One Number Poer Hoeguest,No Lxcept tons J@" £ ‘?(’ﬁ-’ 5 3’5&’_5'“

PHYSICAL LOCATION OF PAY TELEPHONE (\00Ress) _F ICFA)CH 4 IE;”_.E!&F.. __—CD_MIF ?ﬂim E‘(’M
B4 70 2PAVENUE M. LACE pORTH FEoA 10 3246 B

To deter criminal activity laciated by individuals recelving incoming calls al the pay telaphonae listed above. | request
that | ba granted an exemption from the requiremont that Incoming calls be recetved al the pay telephons location (Rule 25
24 515(8) or 25-4 07G(6), F.AC., as appropriate). | agroo lo provide central office based intercepl 8l no charge 10 the end-
usor and lo prominently display a writlon notice directly above of baiow the lalaphona numbaer wiich slates “Incoming calls

blocked at requeost of law enforcemant.”

I, the undersignoed owner or officer of Lhe pay lolephone company namad below, have read the loregoing and dedare
that to the best of my knowledge and balled, the above infomation is o rue and correct stalemant | am aware that pursuant
to Section 837 .06, Florida Statutes, whoover knowingly makes a false slalemant In writing with tha Intent to mislaad a putiic-
servant in the perdormance of his officlal duty shall bo guity of a misdemaanod ol the second dogreoa

oare 22597

SIGHATURE OF OWWER/OFFICER OF PAY TELEPHOME COMPANY.

James 1. Hawking

KAME OF CWWNER,'OFFICER OF PAY TELEPHOME COMPANTY (PFRINT OR

HAME OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY: BellSouth Public Communications, lnc.
MALIMNG ADDRESS Znd Floar, 75 Bagby Drive
Homewood, AL 152049

I, the undersigned owner of tho above-raferenced pay talophone location, declare that 10 the bes! of my knowledge
and bellef, criminal activity Is assoclated with and faciitaled by Incoming calls being recatved &t tha pay lelophono number
and location relerenced above. It is my belie! that allowing Incoming calls 1o be blocked al the pay telephone will eliminate
or holp control that acthvity and aftest Lo this fact by my signature balow | am aware that pursuant to Section 837 06, Florda
Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a false statemant In writing with tha intent 10 mislead & public-servant In the performance
dhEdeMMMledhmdwu.

SIGNATURE OF LOCATION OWMER —bh el "":'*-1.1\{'__1::':& g B pATE_ % it )

MAME OF PAT TELEPHORE LOCATION OWNER (PRNT OR TYPE) g ,{1 o Xt T

scnG apoReEsS: R Bl Baoe K. Sk Mreahe woal TH aag g

I. the undersignad Chisl of the law enforcemant agency of the Jurisdiction in which the above-rv’enced pay
telophone ls located, declare that to the best of my knowladge and bolief, criminal activity s assoclated with and facilaled
by incoming calls belng recelved at the pay lelephone number and location relerenced abave It Is my bollal that allowing
incoming calls to bo blocked af this pay lelephone will allminate o halp contrad that actiy and afles! 1o this lact by my
signature below. | am aware thal pursuant 1o Section B37 08, Florda Statu o knowingly makes a false slatement
In writing with the intent to mislead a public-senvant In the padormance 45 hnqulr'r:ilﬂﬂdamrnr

of the second dogrea.
H it 2727

z)ﬂ} r‘;,i" :7/{” 1"'{’

SONATURE OF Geelr-OF RESPONESSE LAW

HAME & POSITION/TITLE (PRINT 08 TYPE):
MAME OF LAW EMFORCEMENT AGENCY
MAILING ADCPESS ; ‘j:..... 1

B PLLCA T [1154)




FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

HEQUEST TO BLOCK INCOMING

PAY TLLEPHOME NUMOCR [DNE MUMDLA PER REQULST, MO DCEPIOngy (1 305) 940-2279 |
PHTSICAL LOCATION OF PAY TELEPHONE (AD0fgss) 1981 Northeast 135th Street
Miami, FPlorida 33181 _Qggﬂr; DAdE

Todater criminal activity facitated by indhviduals rocehing incoming calls al the pay tolaphone listod abava. | request
that | be granted an exemption from the requiremant that incoming calls ba recebved at the pay tolephone location (Rule 25-
24 515(8) or 25-4.076(6), FAC., as approprata). | agree 1o provide contral office based Intercept at no charge to the end-
usar and (o prominenty display a written nolice diroctly above of balow the lelophona numbar which stalos “Incoming calis

blockod al request of law endorcement.

I, the undersignod owner of oificer of tha pay lelephone Company Ramoed balow, have read tho loregaoing and dectare
that to tha bast of my knowledge and ballet, the above information ks a trua and correct stalemant. | am awaro that purc an
1h Castian BAT M Flosdy Statyse ) oo tmmes "-.I'.:.'.l.'i!'l;'}" Makos o inles sSatam-ant o '-'-T.:::..,; soilb s B il 1l Mils0AD 0 R

sarvamt n the perdormance of his officlal duty shall be gullty of 8 misdemaanas of the socond dogroo
oate7-25-97

S GMNATURE OF OWMNEROFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY:
MAME OF CWNERSOFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY [PRNT OR
HellSouth Public Communications. Ilnc.

Jamoes B. Hwwkins

HAME OF PAY TELEPHOME COMPANY

Ind Floor, 75 Bagby Drive
Homewood, AL 315209

MLALING ADDRESS

|, tha undeorsignad ownar of the above-raforonced pay talephond location. declare that 1o tha test of my knowladge
and boligd, criminal acthty ls assoclatod with and faciiated by Incoming calls baing recotved at the pay leophone number

and location referenced above. I s my ballof that allowing incoming calls 1o be blocked at the pay telephone will eiminale |
or help control that activity and aftest Lo this fact by my signature balow | am aware that pursuant to Section BIT7 06, Flodda

Statutes, whoaver knowingly makes a talsestatemnant in writing with tha Intent to mislead a public-servant in the perdomuance |
of his officlal duty shall be guilty of & misdemaanc of the second dogree

SIGNATURE OF LOCATION OwneR. LY ez parg? /7787

i
HAME OF PAY TELEPHONE LOCATION CWMYNER (PRIMT DA TYPE) u s = === |
warng ADoRgss 1981 NE 135 Street, N. Miami, FL 3318) T

I. the undarsignad Chig! of (ha law enforcemant agency of (ha junsdiction in which Ine above-releronced Day
ledephone |5 locatad, decars that 1o the best of my knowladge and balle!, crminal acihmy IS assocatod wih and fachinateq
by Incoming calls baing recetved al the pay telephone number and location relerenced above I s my belef thal allowing
incoming calls 1o be blocked al this pay telephona will sliminale or halp comrod that actsy and aftest to this tact by my
sigrature bedow | am aware thal pursuan to Section 837 06, Florda Statutes. whoeve! kncrwing'y makes o false sialement
In writing with the intent 10 mislead &8 public-sarvant in the porformance of his officls! o gt 5;;‘{“ b Quitty of & misdemoanas

of tho socond dogrea
/ DA O7=ul=-47
FAME & POSITION/TITLE (PRINT OR TYPE)

MAME OF LAW ENFOACEMENT AGENCY __ North Mlaml Police -

MAILING ADDHE 55 o N.E. 1246 Street , Norch Miami, Fl P 1i6i B -

SGHATURE OF CHIEF OF RESPONSBLE LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY _/L.,é,-t
Thomas Hood, Chief of Polfc

FCRRRD P i ) M




FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

. RECGUEST TO BLOCK INCOMING ‘-5

PAY TELEFHO#IC WUMBER A PER AEQUEST, MO ExGrPtignsn  (305) 940-2237 -
1981 Mortheast 135th Street

Miami, Florida 33181 ﬂ._cyqu T) D'E

To doter criminal activity facitated by Indsaduals receiving incoming calls at the pay teephone listod avove. | request
that | ba gramod an exemption from tha requirormont that Incoming calls be recetved at the pay 'wephono location (Rue 74
24 515(8) or 254.076(6), F.AC., as appcoprlate) | agroo to provide contral office basad Intercep! at no charge 1o the end.
usar and lo prominonty display a written natice directly abova or balow the telophono numbar which states: “incoming ealis

blockad at requast of law enforcement.®

I, the undersigned ownar or officer of Ltha pay lalephone company named bolow, have read tha foregolng and dn-c:em
that 1o the bast of my knowledge and ballaf, the abova information Is a true and commect stalomant. | am sw=raseer s
sa, e bAPLT KMCAWINGEY MAKed 0 iiso statemont In writing with tha Intent o mislead o nu:-..,
degron

Y SICAL LOCATION OF PAY TELEPHONE (ADORE 55)

L I:r. of e BT ""'\ul' "'-"—-‘-" :"‘ )

sarvamt htmwmdﬂnﬂdidwmmmn‘umhdmmtm

BIGHATURE OF OWNER/OFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY DATE 72.5'6'_7
HAME OF OWNER/OFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY (PRNT OR James B. Hawkins
HAME OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY, BellSouth Public Communications, Inc, N -

Znd Floor, 7% Bagby Drive o
Homewood, Al 314200

BASLING ADDRESS

I. the undersigned cwner of the above-raferanced pay teephona locatkon, deciare that 1o the best of my knowladge
and bolkef, criminal activity Is assoclated with and faciitaled by Incoming calls baing recetvod at the pay telephons numbor
and location referencod above. It s my belled that aliowing Incoming calls 1o bo blocked at the pay tefephone will eliminate
or help control thal actMity and aftest 10 this fact by my signature balow. | am aware that pursuant ta Section B37 06, Flonda
Statutos, whoever knowingly makes a falsa statemant in writing with Iha inter 10 misiead a public-servant In the parlomuance
of his officlal duty shall be guity of a misdemaancr of the second degree
. airg I/ TF97

SAOMATUAE OF LOCATION OWNER ??E:!

RAME OF PAY TELEPHONE m"m I‘Jrl'l"HEf'- (PRINT OR TYPL)
1981 RE 1135 Street, N, Miami{, FL 3318]

Sumalee Suteerachaisnkul o o~ =

MALG ADDRESS

I, the undarsignad Chiel of the law emorcomaert agency of the junsdiction In which the above-freteranced pay
tiephoneg Is located, deciare that 1o the best of my knowladge and bailgf, criminal activy |s assocaled with and facinaled
by Incoming calis boing recelved al tha pay telaphone numbar and location referenced above 11 is my Dediet! that alicsing
incoming calls 10 be Hocked af this pay lolephong will efiminalo of halp control that actrety and attast o the fact by =,
sigrature below | am aware that pursuant 1o Section BT 06, Florda Statutes, whoevaf knowdngly makos o lalie statement
In wrlting with the imont to mislead 8 public-servant in the pedormance of his offcal dury spiil e guity of a misdomesnf

/I 7 -0R-4.

o th second dogrea
[ATE

SGMATURE OF CHIEF OF RESPONSIELE LAW ENFORCEMENT AﬂEN-"'r /_’%/{; :

HAME & FOSTIONTITLE (PRINT OR TYPE) Thomaw Hood, Chief of Folicy

MAME OF LAW ENFOACEMENT AQENCY North Mlaml Police B
700 H.E. 124 Street, }_Inr_l'.h _Hlill'll. Ft. Vil

A G ADDRE 55

W LT T e




FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMIESION

REQUEST TO BLOCK INCOMING CALLS
PAY TELEPMONI w{ﬁ‘ﬁ 7) - FA) =T L -
PHTSICAL LOCATION OF PAT TELLPHONE (ADORLSS): /G'E’f’ Ai-{" f‘—:?'f'-'?f - S
Y E Fee Ave . et Lot~ FL 33 4ot omy, (’5, cotradd

To deter criminal sctivity faciiitated by Individuals receiving ircoming calle ot the pay teiephorw |inted
staree, | reguest that | be granted sn sxeeplion from the roguiresent thet (ncoming calls b racelved 81 the pay
tolephone location (Rule 29-246.5915(0) or P5-4, 0T6(6).F.A.C., mn sgpwroper (nte). | sgree to provide central of fice
based intercept st o charge to the end uier end to proafrently displey o writien natice directly abave or below
the telephore rusber which states: =incoming calles blocked at reguest of lew enforcement=.

1, the wwernigned owner or offlcer of the pay telephone compary ramed below, have fesd the forepaing end
declare that to the best of my knowledge wred bellef, the sbove Informstion Ie 8 true erd correct mlsbement,
I s sware that pursusnt to Section BI7.06, Florids Statuies, wvhosver krowingly ssbes o false sfatoment in
writing with the intent to mislesd & publie servent In the performence of his afficial duty shall be gullty of
a migdemearar afl the second degres.

SICHMATURE ©F OWMER/OMFICEE OF PAT TOLEPROME COMPANT : . =) _ﬂlllm.?

WAME OF CWKEE/OFFICER OF PAT TELOPWOKE COMPANT (PRINT OR l"lr‘t'_u Jamen B. Hawkins i
BellSouth Public Cossunications, Inc,

15 Bagby Drive
Homewood, AL 35709

KAME OF PAT TELEPRONE COMPANT

MAILENG ADORESS:

1, the uwersigwd owar of the sbove relerenced pay telephow location, declers thet to the best of oy
brouledge srd belief, criminal sctivily I sssociated with and facilitated by Ircoming calls being recelved at
the pay telephone rumber and location refererced abowve. 1t I &y belief that sliowing incoming calls 1o Le
bioched ot the pay telephone compary will elisinate or help control that sctivity end sitest fo this Tect by
By dipgrature Below. | &8 sware that pursusnt to Ssction B37.04, Florids Stetutes, whorver bnowingly mabes o
false stetement (n writing with the Intent to slalesd & jublic servant in the performence of hie officiel duly
shall be guilty of o eisdeseancr of The second degree.

SIGMATUSE OF LOCATION OMMER: { '--,E}."l: E'S Wy L — 51 J  panr 1|||[ o .
WANE GF PAT TELEPWONE LOCATION OWMER (PEINT ON TYPE} '\l\wj s ~.\ ih\lﬁi“‘\ *'r\ = Uiy s o iyl

mATLING ApomEss: A v Tetas A-RIC : KRR f,“ = Ay

I, the uwwdersigned Chinl of the lew enforcement sgercy of the Jurisdiction A which the sbove relerenced pay
telephore o located, declare that o the best of oy browledge and beliel, crimiral setivity 16 sdsocinted wilh
orad Tecilitated by ircoming calls being received st the pay telephorw rimtwr snd location refereced sbowe.
It in ey belief that aliowing ircoming calls to be blocked ot this pay telephorw will eliminate or help control
that sctivity snd stiest to the fact by sy sipaiure below. | om sware that porsusnt to Section BA7.08, florics
Statutes, whorver knosingly makes & fales stetement In witing with t t 1o miglead & pubdlic servent In
the performence of his official duty shall be puiliy of a ® o,

SICHATUSE OF CHIES OF RISPONSIOLE LA IIFHMII‘ ACENCT :

waml b FOSITIONSTITLE (PRINT O& 'IIFIJ:I: ____&m'{ “"“ﬂ'}_ﬂf‘!\:"_ —

WAME OF LAY [MFCECEMENMT AGEMCY SULLE focg "'—'" s PP e

m L ING RIDREES: 6{-} ;4?41*' @L-p"-’j' Mmﬂvfﬁd o EAr S § ¥,
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